Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Micron Technology, Inc.	06/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keystone Technology Solutions, LLC						
Street Address: 8000 South Federal Way							
City:	Boise						
State/Country:	IDAHO						
Postal Code:	83707						

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12556530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)462-7851

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650)328-8500

COLLETTEA@GTLAW.COM Email: Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 2450 COLORADO AVENUE SUITE 400E

Address Line 2: IP DOCKETING

Address Line 4: SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA 90404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076838-043807/US NAME OF SUBMITTER: John P. Ward

Total Attachments: 33

source=076838-043807US_Keystone_Assignment#page1.tif source=076838-043807US_Keystone_Assignment#page2.tif source=076838-043807US_Keystone_Assignment#page3.tif source=076838-043807US_Keystone_Assignment#page4.tif

500975383 REEL: 023300 FRAME: 0358

PATENT

source=076838-043807US_Keystone_Assignment#page5.tif source=076838-043807US_Keystone_Assignment#page6.tif source=076838-043807US Keystone Assignment#page7.tif source=076838-043807US_Keystone_Assignment#page8.tif source=076838-043807US_Keystone_Assignment#page9.tif source=076838-043807US_Keystone_Assignment#page10.tif source=076838-043807US Keystone Assignment#page11.tif source=076838-043807US_Keystone_Assignment#page12.tif source=076838-043807US_Keystone_Assignment#page13.tif source=076838-043807US Keystone Assignment#page14.tif source=076838-043807US_Keystone_Assignment#page15.tif source=076838-043807US_Keystone_Assignment#page16.tif source=076838-043807US_Keystone_Assignment#page17.tif source=076838-043807US Keystone Assignment#page18.tif source=076838-043807US_Keystone_Assignment#page19.tif source=076838-043807US_Keystone_Assignment#page20.tif source=076838-043807US_Keystone_Assignment#page21.tif source=076838-043807US Keystone Assignment#page22.tif source=076838-043807US_Keystone_Assignment#page23.tif source=076838-043807US_Keystone_Assignment#page24.tif source=076838-043807US_Keystone_Assignment#page25.tif source=076838-043807US_Keystone Assignment#page26.tif source=076838-043807US_Keystone_Assignment#page27.tif source=076838-043807US_Keystone_Assignment#page28.tif source=076838-043807US Keystone Assignment#page29.tif source=076838-043807US_Keystone_Assignment#page30.tif source=076838-043807US_Keystone_Assignment#page31.tif source=076838-043807US_Keystone_Assignment#page32.tif source=076838-043807US Keystone Assignment#page33.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023300 FRAME: 0359

ASSIGNMENT

Definitions

"Assignor" is Micron Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 8000 South Federal Way, Boise, ID 83707.

"Assignee" is Keystone Technology Solutions, LLC, a wholly owned subsidiary of Assignor with same office location.

"The Patents" are the patents and patent applications identified in ATTACHMENT "A", including, without limitation, all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof and all pending applications therefor, and all foreign counterparts thereof and all pending applications therefor, and any patents resulting therefrom.

Covenants

Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to The Patents.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of this Assignment, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to bring suit and to collect and retain damages for past infringement of The Patents.

Assignor warrants and covenants that it has full right, title and interest to The Patents, full right and authority to make this Assignment, and has not and will not enter into any contract or agreement which conflicts with this Assignment.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any other official of the United States and any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue or record patents, to issue The Patents to Assignee and to record assignment of The Patents to Assignee.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignor respecting The Patents immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving any of The Patents, will sign all lawful papers, will make all rightful oaths, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce The Patents in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of Assignor and shall extend to and inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of the Assignee.

	Agreed to by:
	Micron Technology, Inc.
	Signed: Roderic W. Lewis
	Vice President of Legal Affairs, and General Counsel
	Date: 6/28/07
	,
Notarization State of Idaho County of Ada	
On 28th, before me, Jankerner (notary name)	, personally appeared the above-named Roderie W. Lewis
authorized capacity for the purposes set forth hereinm	knowledged to me that he did so of his own free will and in his
age of the state o	Signed: Aleumen
	TARL 9 1 07

PATENT REEL: 023300 FRAME: 0360

ATTACHMENT "A"

Docket	Ctry	Serial No	Patent	Status	Title Profits	: Filed	
1991- 0577.02/US	US	08/422,007	5572226	Issued	SPHERICAL ANTENNA PATTERN(S) FROM ANTENNA(S) ARRANGED IN A TWO DIMENSIONAL PLANE FOR USE IN RFID TAGS AND LABELS.	4/11/1995	11/5/1996
1991- 0577.03/US	US	08/584,788	5719586	Issued	SPHERICAL ANTENNA PATTERN(S) FROM ANTENNA(S) ARRANGED IN A TWO DIMENSIONAL PLANE FOR USE IN RFID TAGS AND LABELS	1/11/1996	2/17/1998
1991- 0578.00/US	US	08/032,384	5539775	Issued	MODULATED SPREAD SPECTRUM IN RF IDENTIFICATION SYSTEMS METHOD	3/17/1993	7/23/1996
1991- 0578.01/US	US	08/348,274	5825806	Issued	MODULATED SPREAD SPECTRUM IN RF IDENTIFICATION SYSTEMS METHOD	11/30/1994	10/20/1998
1991- 0578.02/US	US	08/800,918	5974078	Issued	MODULATED SPREAD SPECTRUM IN RF IDENTIFICATION SYSTEMS METHOD	2/13/1997	10/26/1999
1991- 0578.03/US	US	09/372,642	6266362	Issued	MODULATED SPREAD SPECTRUM IN RF IDENTIFICATION SYSTEMS METHOD	8/11/1999	7/24/2001
1991- 0579.00/DE	DE	P4319878.3		Pending	RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICE (RFID) AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE, INCLUDING AN ELECTRICAL OPERATING SYSTEM AND METHOD	6/16/1993	
1991- 0579.00/JP	JP	169774/93	2857029	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICE (RFID) AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE, INCLUDING AN ELECTRICAL OPERATING SYSTEM AND METHOD	6/17/1993	11/27/1998
1991- 0579.01/DE	DE	P4345610.3		Pending	RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICE (RFID) AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE, INCLUDING AN ELECTRICAL OPERATING SYSTEM AND METHOD	1/10/2006	
1991- 0579.01/US	US	08/123,030	5448110	Issued	ENCLOSED TRANSCEIVER	9/14/1993	9/5/1995
1991- 0579.05/US	US	08/781,107	5776278	Issued	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING AN ENCLOSED TRANSCEIVER	1/9/1997	7/7/1998
1991- 0579.06/US	US	08/908,134	6078791	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION TRANSCEIVER AND ANTENNA	8/6/1997	6/20/2000
1991- 0579.07/US	US	08/947,681	5779839	Issued	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING AN ENCLOSED TRANSCEIVER	9/26/1997	7/14/1998
1991- 0579.08/US	US	09/008,215	6220516	Issued	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING AN ENCLOSED TRANSCEIVER	1/16/1998	4/24/2001
1991- 0579.09/US	US	09/115,492	6045652	Issued	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING AN ENCLOSED TRANSCEIVER	7/14/1998	4/4/2000
1991- 0579.10/US	US	09/542,625	6375780	Issued	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING AN ENCLOSED TRANSCEIVER	4/4/2000	4/23/2002
1991- 0579.11/RE	US	10/729,584		Pending	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING AN ENCLOSED TRANSCEIVER	12/4/2003	
1991- 0579.11/US	US	09/775,716	6325294	Issued / Surrendered	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING AN ENCLOSED TRANSCEIVER	2/1/2001	12/4/2001

Docket	Ctry	Serial No	Patent	Status	Title	Filed	Issued -
1991- 0582.01/US	US	08/168,909	5497140	Issued	ELECTRICALLY POWERED POSTAGE STAMP OR MAILING OR SHIPPING LABEL OPERATIVE WITH RADIO FREQUENCY (RF) COMMUNICATION	12/17/1993	3/5/1996
1991- 0582.03/US	US	08/934,701	6013949	Issued	MINIATURE RADIO FREQUENCY TRANSCEIVER	9/22/1997	1/11/2000
1991- 0582.04/US	US	09/481,807	6741178	Issued	ELECTRICALLY POWERED POSTAGE STAMP OR MAILING SHIPPING LABEL OPERATIVE WITH RADIO FREQUENCY (RF) COMMUNICATION	1/11/2000	5/25/2004
1991- 0582.05/US	US	10/705,685	7158031	Issued	THIN, FLEXIBLE, RFID LABEL AND SYSTEM FOR USE	11/10/2003	1/2/2007
1991- 0582.06/US	US	11/206,350		Pending	RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICE AND SYSTEM INCLUDING AUTOMATIC SORTING MACHINE	8/18/2005	
1991- 0582.07/US	US	11/175,803		Pending	MINIATURE RADIO FREQUENCY TRANSCEIVER	7/5/2005	
1991- 0582.08/US	US	11/638,248		Pending	RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICE AND METHOD	12/11/2006	
1991- 0582.10/US	US	11/585,691		Pending	MINIATURE RADIO FREQUENCY TRANSCEIVER	10/24/2006	
1991- 0583.00/US	US	07/894,879	5300875	Issued	PASSIVE (NON-CONTACT) RECHARGING OF SECONDARY BATTERY CELL(S) POWERING RFID TRANSPONDER TAGS	6/8/1992	4/5/1994
1992- 0011.00/US	US	07/979,607	6058497	Issued	TESTING AND BURN-IN OF IC CHIPS USING RADIO FREQUENCY TRANSMISSION	11/20/1992	5/2/2000
1992- 0011.01/US	US	08/306,906	5983363	Issued	IN-SHEET TRANSCEIVER TESTING	9/15/1994	11/9/1999
1992- 0011.02/US	US	09/193,002	6161205	Issued	TESTING AND BURN-IN OF IC CHIPS USING RADIO FREQUENCY TRANSMISSION	11/16/1998	12/12/2000
1992- 0011.03/RE	US	10/997,556		Pending	IN-SHEET TRANSCEIVER TESTING	11/24/2004	
1992- 0011.03/US	US	09/437,718	6487681	Issued	IN-SHEET TRANSCEIVER TESTING	11/9/1999	11/26/2002
1992- 0011.04/US	US	09/675,452	6357025	Issued	TESTING AND BURN-IN OF IC CHIPS USING RADIO FREQUENCY TRANSMISSION	9/28/2000	3/12/2002
1992- 0165.00/US	US	07/990,915	5500650	Issued	DATA COMMUNICATION METHOD USING IDENTIFICATION PROTOCOL	12/15/1992	3/19/1996
1992- 0165.02/US	US	07/990,918	5365551	Issued	DATA COMMUNICATION SYSTEM USING IDENTIFICATION PROTOCOL	12/15/1992	11/15/1994
1992- 0165.03/US	US	08/263,210	5583850	Issued	DATA COMMUNICATION SYSTEM USING IDENTIFICATION PROTOCOL	6/21/1994	12/10/1996
1992- 0165.04/US	US	08/619,274	5627544	Issued	DATA COMMUNICATION SYSTEM USING IDENTIFICATION PROTOCOL	3/18/1996	5/6/1997
1992- 0165.05/US	US	08/726,560	5841770	Issued	DATA COMMUNICATION SYSTEM USING IDENTIFICATION PROTOCOL	10/7/1996	11/24/1998
1992- 0190.02/US	US	08/430,711	5613228	Issued	GAIN ADJUSTMENT METHOD IN TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS	4/27/1995	3/18/1997
1992- 0190.03/US	US	08/726,612	5778309	Issued	GAIN ADJUSTMENT METHOD IN TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS	10/7/1996	7/7/1998
1992- 0190.04/US	US	09/111,048	6101375	Issued	GAIN ADJUSTMENT METHOD IN TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS	7/7/1998	8/8/2000

Docket	Ctry	Serial No	Patent	Status	Title 4	Filed	Issued -
1992- 0206.01/US	US	08/151,599	5406263	Issued	ANTI-THEFT METHOD FOR DETECTING THE UNAUTHORIZED OPENING OF CONTAINERS AND BAGGAGE	11/12/1993	4/11/1995
1992- 0206.02/US	US	08/421,571	5646592	Issued	ANTI-THEFT METHOD FOR DETECTING THE UNAUTHORIZED OPENING OF CONTAINERS AND BAGGAGE	4/11/1995	7/8/1997
1992- 0206.03/US	US	08/827,037	5831531	Issued	ANTI-THEFT METHOD FOR DETECTING THE UNAUTHORIZED OPENING OF CONTAINERS AND BAGGAGE	3/25/1997	11/3/1998
1992- 0237.00/US	US	08/130,124	5479416	Issued	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ERROR DETECTION AND CORRECTION IN RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICE	9/30/1993	12/26/1995
1992- 0237.01/US	US	08/525,944	5608739	Issued	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ERROR DETECTION AND CORRECTION IN RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICE	9/8/1995	3/4/1997
1992- 0440.00/DE	DE	P 44 02 099.6-45	DE 4402099 C2	Issued	BATTERY PACKAGING WITH SILICON NITRIDE	1/25/1994	2/5/1998
1992- 0440.00/JP	JP	H6-13952	3121195	Issued	BATTERY PACKAGE AND METHOD USING FLEXIBLE POLYMER FILMS HAVING A DEPOSITED LAYER OF AN INORGANIC MATERIAL	1/12/1994	10/20/2000
1992- 0440.00/RE	US	08/675,729	RE35746	Issued	BATTERY PACKAGE AND METHOD USING FLEXIBLE POLYMER FILMS HAVING A DEPOSITED LAYER OF AN INORGANIC MATERIAL	7/3/1996	3/17/1998
1992- 0440.00/US	US	08/008,529	5326652	Issued / Surrendered	BATTERY PACKAGE AND METHOD USING FLEXIBLE POLYMER FILMS HAVING A DEPOSITED LAYER OF AN INORGANIC MATERIAL	1/25/1993	7/5/1994
1992- 0483.01/US	US	08/340,016	5621913	Issued	SYSTEM WITH CHIP TO CHIP COMMUNICATION	11/15/1994	4/15/1997
1992- 0596.00/RE	US	08/721,106	RE36843	Issued	POLYMER LITHIUM BATTERIES AND IMPROVED METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING BATTERIES	9/26/1996	8/29/2000
1992- 0596.00/US	US	08/081,007	5350645	Issued / Surrendered	IMPROVED POLYMER-LITIUM BATTERIES AND IMPROVED METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING BATTERIES	6/21/1993	9/27/1994
1992- 0682.00/RE		08/667,415	RE35765	Issued	A METHOD FOR REDUCING CONDUCTIVE AND CONVECTIVE HEAT LOSS FROM THE BATTERY IN AN RFID TAG OR OTHER BATTERY-POWERED DEVICES.	6/21/1996	4/7/1998
1992- 0682.00/US	US	07/897,224	5323150	Issued / Surrendered	A METHOD FOR REDUCING CONDUCTIVE AND CONVECTIVE HEAT LOSS FROM THE BATTERY IN AN RFID TAG OR OTHER BATTERY-POWERED DEVICES.	6/11/1992	6/21/1994
1993- 0117.01/US	US	08/424,827	5790946	Issued	WAKE UP DEVICE FOR A COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	4/19/1995	8/4/1998
1993- 0117.03/US	US	09/899,370	6760578	Issued	WAKE UP DEVICE FOR A COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	7/2/2001	7/6/2004
1993- 0117.04/US	US	10/869,508	7142838	Issued	WAKE UP DEVICE FOR A COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	6/14/2004	11/28/2006

Docket	Ctry	Serial No	Patent	Status	Title	Filed -	Issued A
1993- 0117.05/US	US	11/598,241		Pending	WAKE UP DEVICE FOR A COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	11/9/2006	
1993- 0128.00/US	US	08/281,384	5568512	Issued	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM HAVING TRANSMITTER FREQUENCY CONTROL	7/27/1994	10/22/1996
1993- 0163.00/US	US	08/071,463	5624468	Issued	METHOD FOR FABRICATING A LEADLESS BATTERY EMPLOYING AN ALKALI METAL ANODE AND POLYMER FILM INKS	6/2/1993	4/29/1997
1993- 0163.01/US	US	08/645,614	5735912	Issued	BATTERY CONSTRUCTIONS AND METHOD FOR FORMING SUCH BATTERY CONSTRUCTIONS	5/14/1996	4/7/1998
1993- 0163.02/US	US	08/740,928	5658684	Issued	BATTERY CONSTRUCTIONS AND METHOD FOR FORMING SUCH BATTERY CONSTRUCTIONS	11/5/1996	8/19/1997
1993- 0163.03/US	US	08/842,594	5735914	Issued	BATTERY CONSTRUCTIONS AND METHOD FOR FORMING SUCH BATTERY CONSTRUCTIONS	4/15/1997	4/7/1998
1993- 0163.04/US	US	08/834,289	5865859	Issued	BATTERY CONSTRUCTIONS AND METHOD FOR FORMING SUCH BATTERY CONSTRUCTIONS	4/15/1997	2/2/1999
1993- 0163.05/US	US	08/834,292	5747190	Issued	BATTERY CONSTRUCTIONS AND METHOD FOR FORMING SUCH BATTERY CONSTRUCTIONS	4/15/1997	5/5/1998
1993- 0163.06/US	US	08/842,550	5747191	Issued	BATTERY CONSTRUCTIONS AND METHOD FOR FORMING SUCH BATTERY CONSTRUCTIONS	4/15/1997	5/5/1998
1993- 0163.07/US	US	09/018,923	6004359	Issued	METHODS OF FORMING BATTERY ELECTRODES	2/5/1998	12/21/1999
1993- 0163.08/US	US	09/028,694	5906661	Issued	BATTERY CONSTRUCTIONS AND METHOD FOR FORMING SUCH BATTERY CONSTRUCTIONS	2/24/1998	5/25/1999
1993- 0163.09/US	US	09/047,762	6025089	Issued	BATTERY COMPRISING INK	3/24/1998	2/15/2000
1993- 0163.10/US	US	09/047,785	6030721	Issued	BATTERIES COMPRISING AN INK LAYER	3/25/1998	2/29/2000
1993- 0208.00/US	US	08/130,225	5384284	Issued	A METHOD TO FORM A LOW RESISTANT BOND PAD INTERCONNECT	10/1/1993	1/24/1995
1993- 0327.00/EP	EP	96911414.9		Pending	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MOUNTING A COMPONENT TO A SUBSTRATE USING AN ANISOTROPIC ADHESIVE	3/26/1996	
1993- 0327.00/JP	JP	08-529575	3626200	Issued	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MOUNTING A COMPONENT TO A SUBSTRATE USING AN ANISOTROPIC ADHESIVE	3/26/1996	12/10/2004
1993- 0327.00/KR	KR	97-706719	417553	Issued	A CURING METHOD AND EQUIPMENT DESIGN FOR EPOXY MOUNTED FLIP CHIP DEVICES	3/26/1996	1/26/2004
1993- 0327.00/US		08/410,889	5605547	Issued	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MOUNTING A COMPONENT TO A SUBSTRATE USING AN ANISOTROPIC ADHESIVE	3/27/1995	2/25/1997
1993- 0337.02/US	US	08/805,561	5820716	Issued	METHOD FOR SURFACE MOUNTING ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS TO A SUBSTRATE	2/25/1997	10/13/1998

Docket	Ctry	Serial No	Patent	#:Status	Title ************************************	Filed	/ Issued
1993- 0337.03/US	US	09/133,275	6048420	Issued	METHOD FOR SURFACE MOUNTING ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS TO A SUBSTRATE	8/12/1998	4/11/2000
1993- 0337.04/US	US	09/545,975	6478909	Issued	METHOD FOR SURFACE MOUNTING ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS TO A SUBSTRATE	4/10/2000	11/12/2002
1993- 0338.01/US	US	08/294,126	5591680	Issued	FORMATION METHODS OF OPAQUE OR TRANSLUCENT FILMS	8/22/1994	1/7/1997
1993- 0439.00/US	US	08/407,484	5648011	Issued	STRUCTURALLY STABLE GELLED ELECTROLYTES	3/15/1995	7/15/1997
1993- 0467.00/US	US	08/166,747	5480834	Issued	ELECTRICAL BONDING INTERCONNECT HAVING A METAL BOND PAD PORTION AND HAVING A CONDUCTIVE EPOXY PORTION COMPRISING AN OXIDE REDUCING AGENT	12/13/1993	1/2/1996
1993- 0467.01/US	US	08/553,762	5663598	Issued	ELECTRICAL BONDING INTERCONNECT HAVING A METAL BOND PAD PORTION AND HAVING A CONDUCTIVE EPOXY PORTION COMPRISING AN OXIDE REDUCING AGENT	10/23/1995	9/2/1997
1993- 0467.02/US	US	08/853,852	5804876	Issued	ELECTRONIC CIRCUIT BONDING INTERCONNECT COMPONENT AND FLIP CHIP INTERCONNECT BOND	5/9/1997	9/8/1998
1993- 0467.03/US	US	09/111,921	6114239	Issued	ELECTRONIC CIRCUIT BONDING INTERCONNECT COMPONENT AND FLIP CHIP INTERCONNECT BOND	7/8/1998	9/5/2000
1993- 0561.00/TW	TW	84105620	85628	Issued	BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY HAVING BENDABLE CONSTUCTION, AND ANGLED BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY	6/5/1995	8/2/1997
1993- 0561.00/US	US	08/205,957	5432027	Issued	BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY HAVING BENDABLE CONSTUCTION, AND ANGLED BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY	3/2/1994	7/11/1995
1993- 0570.00/US	US	08/205,611	5547781	Issued	BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY WITH IMPROVED SEPARATOR AND GASKET CONSTRUCTION	3/2/1994	8/20/1996
1993- 0570.01/US	US	08/588,559	5652070	Issued	THIN PROFILE BATTERY	1/18/1996	7/29/1997
1993- 0570.02/US	US	08/659,137	5663014	Issued	BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY WITH IMPROVED SEPARATOR AND GASKET CONSTRUCTION	6/4/1996	9/2/1997
1993- 0570.06/US	US	08/806,333	5807644	Issued	THIN PROFILE BATTERY	2/26/1997	9/15/1998
1993- 0570.07/US	US	08/868,051	5866277	Issued	BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY WITH IMPROVED SEPARATOR AND GASKET CONSTRUCTION	6/3/1997	2/2/1999
1993- 0570.08/US	US	08/879,848	5800943	Issued	THIN PROFILE BATTERY WITH IMPROVED SEPARATOR AND GASKET CONSTRUCTION	6/20/1997	9/1/1998
1993- 0570.09/US	US	08/928,898	5800944	Issued	THIN PROFILE BATTERY WITH IMPROVED SEPARATOR AND GASKET CONSTRUCTION	9/12/1997	9/1/1998
1993- 0570.10/US	US	08/928,711	5800865	Issued	BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY WITH IMPROVED SEPARATOR AND GASKET CONSTRUCTION	9/12/1997	9/1/1998
1993- 0570.11/US	US	08/928,545	5789104	Issued	BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY WITH IMPROVED SEPARATOR AND GASKET CONSTRUCTION	9/12/1997	8/4/1998
1993- 0570.12/US	US	09/094,434	5952121	Issued	BUTTON-TYPE MATTER WITH IMPROVED SEPARATOR AND GASKET CONNECTION	6/9/1998	9/14/1999

Docket	Ctry	Serial No.	Patent :		Title	Filed	Issued
1994- 0013.00/US	US	08/205,590	5603157	Issued	METHODS OF PRODUCING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERIES AND A PLURALITY OF BATTERY TERMINAL HOUSING MEMBERS	3/2/1994	2/18/1997
1994- 0013.01/US	US	08/736,378	5730761	Issued	METHOD OF PRODUCING THIN PROFILE BATTERIES AND A PLURALITY OF BATTERY TERMINAL HOUSING MEMBERS	10/24/1996	3/24/1998
1994- 0036.01/US	US	08/271,012	5480462	Issued	METHOD OF FORMING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY LITHIUM ELECTRODES	7/6/1994	1/2/1996
1994- 0036.02/US	US	08/538,985	5542959	Issued	METHOD OF FORMING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY LITHIUM ELECTRODES	10/6/1995	8/6/1996
1994- 0036.03/US	US	08/660,034	5642562	Issued	METHOD OF FORMING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY LITHIUM ELECTRODES	6/6/1996	7/1/1997
1994- 0036.04/US	US	08/735,929	5724720	Issued	METHOD OF FORMING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY LITHIUM ELECTRODES	10/23/1996	3/10/1998
1994- 0036.05/US	US	08/893,573	5893207	Issued	METHOD OF FORMING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY LITHIUM ELECTRODES	7/10/1997	4/13/1999
1994- 0039.00/TW	TW	84105627	104200	Issued	METHOD OF PRODUCING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERIES AND SPRING-BIASED CONCAVE BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY	6/5/1995	6/21/1999
1994- 0039.00/US	US	08/206,051	5486431	Issued	METHOD OF PRODUCING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERIES AND SPRING-BIASED CONCAVE BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY	3/2/1994	1/23/1996
1994- 0039.01/US	US	08/540,989	5580674	Issued	METHOD OF PRODUCING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERIES AND SPRING-BIASED CONCAVE BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY	10/11/1995	12/3/1996
1994- 0039.02/US	US	08/668,920	5654110	Issued	METHOD OF PRODUCING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERIES AND SPRING-BIASED CONCAVE BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY	6/24/1996	8/5/1997
1994- 0133.00/US	US	08/321,251	5494495	Issued	BUTTON-TYPE BATTERIES AND METHOD OF FORMING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERIES	10/11/1994	2/27/1996
1994- 0133.01/US	US	08/561,818	5665489	Issued	BUTTON-TYPE BATTERIES AND METHOD FORMING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERIES	11/22/1995	9/9/1997
1994- 0133.02/US	US	08/674,441	5849044	Issued	METHOD OF FORMING THIN FILM PROFILE BATTERIES	7/2/1996	12/15/1998
1994- 0182.00/US	US	08/591,235	5584891	Issued	METHOD OF FORMING A BONDED BATTERY GASKET USING A MASK	1/18/1996	12/17/1996
1994- 0182.01/US	US	08/739,169	5676709	Issued	METHOD OF FORMING BATTERY TERMINAL HOUSING MEMBERS AND BATTERY TERMINAL HOUSING MEMBER SHEETS	10/30/1996	10/14/1997
1994- 0219.00/DE	DE	69529476.8	0795203	Issued	METHOD OF FORMING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERIES AND A BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY INSULATING AND SEALING GASKET	11/13/1995	1/22/2003
1994- 0219.00/EP	EP	95940793.3	0795203	Issued	METHOD OF FORMING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERIES AND A BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY INSULATING AND SEALING GASKET	11/13/1995	1/22/2003
1994- 0219.00/GB	GB	95940793.3	0795203	Issued	METHOD OF FORMING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERIES AND A BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY INSULATING AND SEALING GASKET	11/13/1995	1/22/2003
1994- 0219.00/JP	JP	518910/96	2991776	Issued	METHOD OF FORMING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERIES AND A BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY INSULATING AND SEALING GASKET	11/13/1995	10/15/1999

V Docket	Ctry,	Serial No	Patent	 Status 	Title Steenson	, Filed	(*Issued
1994- 0219.00/KR	KR	97-703585	0360321	Issued	METHOD OF FORMING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERIES AND A BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY INSULATING AND SEALING GASKET	5/29/1997	10/28/2002
1994- 0219.00/TW	TW	84112357	99294	Issued	METHOD OF FORMING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERIES AND A BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY INSULATING AND SEALING GASKET	11/21/1995	4/26/1999
1994- 0219.01/EP	EP	01122089.4		Pending	METHOD OF FORMING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERIES AND A BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY INSULATING AND SEALING GASKET	9/14/2001	
1994- 0219.01/US	US	08/649,925	5662718	Issued	METHOD OF FORMING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERIES AND A BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY INSULATING AND SEALING GASKET	5/16/1996	9/2/1997
1994- 0219.02/US	US	08/728,778	5843596	Issued	METHOD OF FORMING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERIES AND A BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY INSULATING AND SEALING GASKET	10/11/1996	12/1/1998
1994- 0219.03/US	US	08/888,353	5851244	Issued	METHOD OF FORMING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERIES AND A BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY INSULATING AND SEALING GASKET	7/3/1997	12/22/1998
1994- 0219.04/US	US	09/034,889	6027829	Issued	METHOD OF FORMING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERIES AND A BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY INSULATING AND SEALING GASKET	3/4/1998	2/22/2000
1994- 0219.05/US	US	09/097,613	5919274	Issued	METHOD OF FORMING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERIES AND A BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY INSULATING AND SEALING GASKET	6/15/1998	7/6/1999
1994- 0229.00/US	US	08/394,543	5755831	Issued	METHOD OF FORMING A BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY AND A BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY WITH IMPROVED SEPARATOR CONSTRUCTION	2/22/1995	5/26/1998
1994- 0229.01/US	US	09/047,761	6113658	Issued	METHOD OF FORMING A BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY AND A BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY WITH IMPROVED SEPARATOR CONSTRUCTION	3/24/1998	9/5/2000
1994- 0229.02/US	US	09/435,251	6365298	Issued	THIN PROFILE BATTERIES	11/5/1999	4/2/2002
1994- 0229.03/US	US	09/434,686	6569564	Issued	BUTTON CELL CONSTRUCTIONS AND THIN PROFILE BATTERY CONSTRUCTIONS	11/5/1999	5/27/2003
1994- 0293.00/US	US	08/704,965	5970398	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATION DEVICE WITH ADJUSTABLE RECEIVER SENSITIVITY	8/29/1996	10/19/1999
1994- 0293.01/US	US	09/172,714	6122494	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY ANTENNA WITH CURRENT CONTROLLED SENSITIVITY	10/13/1998	9/19/2000
1994- 0293.02/US	US	09/542,800	6574454	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY ANTENNA WITH CURRENT CONTROLLED SENSITIVITY	4/4/2000	6/3/2003
1994- 0318.00/US	US	08/517,504	5558679	Issued	IMPROVED BATTERY AND CONTACT ASSEMBLY AND METHOD FOR MOUNTING A BATTERY	8/21/1995	9/24/1996
1994- 0318.01/US	US	08/682,045	5601941	Issued	BATTERY AND CONTACT ASSEMBLY AND METHOD FOR MOUNTING A BATTERY	7/16/1996	2/11/1997
1994- 0337.01/US	US	08/823,250	5725967	Issued	BATTERY CONTAINER AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	3/24/1997	3/10/1998

Docket	Ctry	Serial No	Patent	Status	Title	Filed	sissued
1994- 0399.00/US	US		6466131	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH ADJUSTABLE RECEIVER SENSITIVITY AND METHOD	8/29/1996	10/15/2002
1994- 0399.01/US	US	09/961,204	6509837	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH ADJUSTABLE RECEIVER SENSITIVITY AND METHOD	9/21/2001	1/21/2003
1994- 0399.02/US	US	10/315,427	6781508	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH ADJUSTABLE RECEIVER SENSITIVITY AND METHOD	12/9/2002	8/24/2004
1994- 0399.03/US	US	10/696,102		Pending	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH ADJUSTABLE RECEIVER SENSITIVITY AND METHOD	10/28/2003	
1994- 0399.04/US	US	11/370,455		Pending	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH ADJUSTABLE RECEIVER SENSITIVITY AND METHOD	3/7/2006	
1994- 0399.05/US	US	11/607,251		Pending	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH SELECTIVELY REMOVABLE ANTENNA PORTION AND METHOD	12/1/2006	
1995- 0169.00/US	US	08/530,747	5612513	Issued	ARTICLE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING AN ENCLOSED ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT USING ENCAPSULANT	9/19/1995	3/18/1997
1995- 0169.01/US	US	08/814,206	5907477	Issued	ARTICLE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING AN ENCLOSED ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT USING ENCAPSULANT	3/11/1997	5/25/1999
1995- 0192.00/US	US	08/581,937	6144916	Issued	ITINERARY MONITORING SYSTEM FOR STORING A PLURALITY OF ITINERARY DATA POINTS	1/2/1996	11/7/2000
1995- 0269.00/US	US	08/628,125	6097301	Issued	RF IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM WITH RESTRICTED RANGE	4/4/1996	8/1/2000
1995- 0269.01/US	US	09/631,060	6842121	Issued	RF IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING WHETHER OBJECT HAS REACHED DESTINATION	8/1/2000	1/11/2005
1995- 0269.02/US	US	09/629,933		Pending	RF IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM WITH RESTRICTED RANGE	8/1/2000	
1995- 0269.03/US	US	10/938,917		Pending	RF IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM WITH RESTRICTED RANGE	9/9/2004	
1995- 0339.00/US	US	08/543,706	5536596	Issued	METHOD OF FORMING A BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY AND BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY	10/16/1995	7/16/1996
1995- 0339.01/US	US	08/651,992	5652071	Issued	METHOD OF FORMING A BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY AND BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY	5/21/1996	7/29/1997
1995- 0340.00/US	US	08/535,653	5629108	Issued	METHOD OF FORMING A BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY AND BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY	9/28/1995	5/13/1997
1995- 0340.01/US	US	08/759,190	5705294	Issued	METHOD OF FORMING A BATTERY AND BATTERY	12/4/1996	1/6/1998

Docket	Ctry	Serial No	Patent	- Status -	Title	Filed	Issued
1995- 0340.02/US	US	08/975,788	5900333	Issued	METHOD OF FORMING A BATTERY AND BATTERY	11/21/1997	5/4/1999
1995- 0465.00/US	US	08/598,461	5700981	Issued	ENCAPSULATION STRUCTURE AND METHOD	2/8/1996	12/23/1997
1995- 0465.01/US	US	08/914,308	5973263	Issued	AN ENCAPSULATION ELECTRONIC COMPONENT AND METHOD FOR ENCAPSULATING AN ELECTRONIC COMPONENT	8/18/1997	10/26/1999
1995- 0485.00/US	US	08/556,818	5787174	Issued	REMOTE IDENTIFICATION OF INTEGRATED CIRCUIT	11/2/1995	7/28/1998
1995- 0620.00/US	US	08/585,428	5937512	Issued	METHOD OF FORMING A CIRCUIT BOARD	1/11/1996	8/17/1999
1995- 0620.01/US	US	08/790,916	6166915	Issued	CIRCUIT BOARD CONSTRUCTIONS	1/29/1997	12/26/2000
1995- 0697.00/US	US	08/911,309	6114447	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY-TRANSMISSIVE COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF FORMING RADIO FREQUENCY-TRANSMISSIVE COMPOSITIONS, MICROELECTRONIC DEVICES, WIRELESS RADIO FREQUENCY COMMUNICATION DEVICES, AND METHODS OF FORMING MICROELECTRONIC DEVICES	8/14/1997	9/5/2000
1995- 0697.01/US	US	09/525,567	6376922	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY-TRANSMISSIVE COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF FORMING RADIO FREQUENCY-TRANSMISSIVE COMPOSITIONS, MICROELECTRONIC DEVICES, WIRELESS RADIO FREQUENCY COMMUNICATION DEVICES, AND METHODS OF FORMING MICROELECTRONIC DEVICES	3/15/2000	4/23/2002
1995- 0697.02/US	US	09/839,550	6522023	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY-TRANSMISSIVE COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF FORMING RADIO FREQUENCY-TRANSMISSIVE COMPOSITIONS, MICROELECTRONIC DEVICES, WIRELESS RADIO FREQUENCY COMMUNICATION DEVICES, AND METHODS OF FORMING MICROELECTRONIC DEVICES, WIRELESS RADIO FREQUENCY.	4/20/2001	2/18/2003
1995- 0727.00/US	US	08/596,472	5987739	Issued	POLYMER BASED CIRCUIT AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	2/5/1996	11/23/1999
1995- 0727.01/US	US	09/234,342	6326544	Issued	METHOD OF MAKING A POLYMER BASED CIRCUIT (AS AMENDED)	1/20/1999	12/4/2001
1996- 0113.00/US	US	08/599,347	5642561	Issued	METHODS OF PRODUCING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERIES AND BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY TERMINAL HOUSING MEMBERS	2/9/1996	7/1/1997
1996- 0327.00/EP	EP	97925519.7		Pending	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	5/13/1997	
1996- 0327.00/JP	JP	541008/199 7		Pending	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	5/13/1997	777
1996- 0327.00/US	US	06/130,602	6130602	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	8/29/1996	10/10/2000
1996- 0327.01/EP	EP	03017822.2		Pending	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	8/4/2003	

Docket	Ctry	Serial No	Patent	Status	Title 3	Filed •	Issued
1996- 0327.01/US	US	09/151,358	6337634	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	9/10/1998	1/8/2002
1996- 0327.02/US	US	09/151,359	6600428	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	9/10/1998	7/29/2003
1996- 0327.03/US	US	09/151,936	6492192	Issued	METHOD OF MAKING A SCHOTTKY DIODE IN AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT	9/11/1998	12/10/2002
1996- 0327.04/US	US	09/152,024	6825773	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	9/11/1998	11/30/2004
1996- 0327.05/US	US	09/153,009	6157230	Issued	METHOD FOR REALIZING AN IMPROVED RADIO FREQUENCY DETECTOR FOR USE IN A RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICE, FRQUENCY LOCK LOOP, INTERGRATED CIRCUIT, TIMING OSCILLATOR, METHOD OF CONSTRUCTING A FREQUENCY LOCK LOOP AND METHOD OF OPERATING AN INTERGRATED	9/14/1998	12/5/2000
1996- 0327.06/US	US	09/152,662	6249185	Issued	METHOD OF SPEEDING POWER-UP OF AN AMPLIFIER, AND AMPLIFIER	9/14/1998	6/19/2001
1996- 0327.07/US	US	09/152,663	6278698	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	9/14/1998	8/21/2001
1996- 0327.08/US	US	09/153,014	6198357	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	9/14/1998	3/6/2001
1996- 0327.09/US	US	09/158,530	6198332	Issued	FREQUENCY DOUBLER AND METHOD OF DOUBLING FREQUENCY	9/22/1998	3/6/2001
1996- 0327.10/US	US	09/158,529	6314440	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	9/22/1998	11/6/2001
1996- 0327.11/US	US	09/159,425	6771613	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	9/22/1998	8/3/2004
1996- 0327.12/US	US	09/161,511	6316975	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	9/28/1998	11/13/2001
1996- 0327.13/US	US	09/161,512	6466634	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	9/28/1998	10/15/2002
1996- 0327.14/US	US	09/502,693	6941124	Issued	METHOD OF SPEDDING POWER-UP OF AN AMPLIFIER, AND AMPLIFIER	2/11/2000	9/6/2005
1996- 0327.15/US	US	09/502,764	6721289	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATION DEVICE	2/11/2000	4/13/2004
1996- 0327.16/US	US	09/542,406	6774685	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	4/3/2000	8/10/2004
1996- 0327.17/US	US	09/550,647	6384648	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	4/14/2000	5/7/2002
1996- 0327.18/US	US	09/568,085	6351190	Issued	STAGE HAVING CONTROLLED VARIABLE RESISTANCE LOAD CIRCUIT FOR USE IN VOLTAGE CONTROLLED RING OSCILLATOR	5/9/2000	2/26/2002
1996- 0327.19/US	US	09/563,092	6735183	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	5/2/2000	5/11/2004
1996- 0327.20/US	US	09/639,034	6836468	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	8/14/2000	12/28/2004
1996- 0327.21/US	US	09/718,325	6696879	Issued	FREQUENCY DOUBLER AND METHOD OF DOUBLING FREQUENCY	11/22/2000	2/24/2004
1996- 0327.22/US	US	09/822,063	6947513	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	3/30/2001	9/20/2005

Docket	Ctry	Serial No	Patent+	Status	Title Parker (1997)	Filed:	Issued
1996- 0327.23/US	US	10/132,917	6836472	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	4/26/2002	12/28/2004
1996- 0327.24/US	US	10/626,876	7079043	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	7/24/2003	7/18/2006
1996- 0327.25/US	US	10/823,454	7170867	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATION DEVICE	4/12/2004	1/30/2007
1996- 0327.26/US	US	11/290,238		Pending	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	11/19/2005	
1996- 0327.27/US	US	11/607,117		Pending	RADIO FREQUENCY DATA COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	11/28/2006	
1996- 0388.00/DE	DE	19882361.4		Pending	METHODS FOR FORMING INTEGRATED CIRCUITS WITHIN SUBSTRATES, AND EMBEDDED CIRCUITS	4/29/1998	
1996- 0388.00/GB	GB	9925874.1	2339407	Issued	METHODS FOR FORMING INTEGRATED CIRCUITS WITHIN SUBSTRATES, AND EMBEDDED CIRCUITS	4/29/1998	12/12/2001
1996- 0388.00/JP	JP	547443/199 8	3705444	Issued	METHODS FOR FORMING INTEGRATED CIRCUITS WITHIN SUBSTRATES, AND EMBEDDED CIRCUITS	11/3/1999	8/5/2005
1996- 0388.00/RE	US	10/734,072		Pending	METHODS FOR FORMING INTEGRATED CIRCUITS WITHIN SUBSTRATES	12/10/2003	
1996- 0388.00/US	US	08/847,123	6329213	Issued / Surrendered	METHODS FOR FORMING INTEGRATED CIRCUITS WITHIN SUBSTRATES	5/1/1997	12/11/2001
1996- 0388.01/DE	DE	19861367.9		Pending	METHODS FOR FORMING INTEGRATED CIRCUITS WITHIN SUBSTRATES, AND EMBEDDED CIRCUITS	4/29/1998	
1996- 0388.01/JP	JP	2004- 309041		Pending	METHODS FOR FORMING INTEGRATED CIRCUITS WITHIN SUBSTRATES, AND EMBEDDED CIRCUITS	10/25/2004	
1996- 0388.01/RE	US	11/302,543		Pending	METHODS FOR FORMING INTEGRATED CIRCUITS WITHIN SUBSTRATES	12/12/2005	
1996- 0388.01/US	US	09/305,107	6271801	Issued	EMBEDDED CIRCUITS	5/4/1999	8/7/2001
1996- 0388.02/RE	US	11/496,088		Pending	METHODS FOR FORMING INTEGRATED CIRCUITS WITHIN SUBSTRATES	7/28/2006	
1996- 0577.00/US	US	08/656,530	5894266	Issued	A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REMOTE MONITORING	5/30/1996	4/13/1999
1996- 0752.00/US	US	08/707,220	5774022	Issued	DIGITAL CLOCK RECOVERY LOOP	8/29/1996	6/30/1998
1996- 0752.01/US	US	09/005,090	5982237	Issued	DIGITAL CLOCK RECOVERY LOOP	1/9/1998	11/9/1999
1996- 0752.02/US	US	09/397,484	6100765	Issued	DIGITAL CLOCK RECOVERY LOOP	9/16/1999	8/8/2000
1996- 0752.03/US	US	09/610,177	6285261	Issued	DIGITAL CLOCK RECOVERY LOOP	7/5/2000	9/4/2001
1996- 0766.00/DE	DE	98907393.7	0960386	Issued	TAMPER RESISTANT SMART CARD AND METHOD OF PROTECTING DATA IN A SMART CARD	2/6/1998	6/1/2005
1996- 0766.00/EP	EP	98907393.7	0960386	Issued	TAMPER RESISTANT SMART CARD AND METHOD OF PROTECTING DATA IN A SMART CARD	2/6/1998	6/1/2005

* Docket	Ctry	Serial No.	. Patent ≠	Status	Title Carrier Control	Filed	Issued
1996- 0766.00/FR	FR	98907393.7	0960386	Issued	TAMPER RESISTANT SMART CARD AND METHOD OF PROTECTING DATA IN A SMART CARD	2/6/1998	6/1/2005
1996- 0766.00/GB	GB	98907393.7	0960386	Issued	TAMPER RESISTANT SMART CARD AND METHOD OF PROTECTING DATA IN A SMART CARD	2/6/1998	6/1/2005
1996- 0766.00/IT	ΙΤ	98907393.7	0960386	Issued	TAMPER RESISTANT SMART CARD AND METHOD OF PROTECTING DATA IN A SMART CARD	2/6/1998	6/1/2005
1996- 0766.00/US	US	08/800,037	5988510	Issued	TAMPER RESISTANT SMART CARD AND METHOD OF PROTECTING DATA IN A SMART CARD	2/13/1997	11/23/1999
1996- 0766.01/EP	EP	05011014.7		Pending	TAMPER RESISTANT SMART CARD AND METHOD OF PROTECTING DATA IN A SMART CARD	5/20/2005	
1996- 0766.01/US	US	09/385,699	6068192	Issued	TAMPER RESISTANT SMART CARD AND METHOD OF PROTECTING DATA IN A SMART CARD	8/30/1999	5/30/2000
1996- 0766.02/US	US	09/552,512	6273339	Issued	TAMPER RESISTANT SMART CARD AND METHOD OF PROTECTING DATA IN A SMART CARD	4/19/2000	8/14/2001
1996- 0783.00/US	US	09/296,676		Abandoned	ANTI-THEFT METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SELECTIVELY DISABLING/ENABLING A UNIQUE ELECTRICAL APPARATUS	4/22/1999	
1996- 0783.01/US	US	11/526,510		Pending	ANTI-THEFT SYSTEM AND APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SELECTIVELY DISABLING/ENABLING ELECTRICAL APPARATUS	9/25/2006	
1996- 0906.00/US	US	08/858,021	5972152	Issued	METHODS OF FIXTURING FLEXIBLE CIRCUIT SUBSTRATES AND A PROCESSING CARRIER, PROCESSING A FLEXIBLE CIRCUIT AND PROCESSING A FLEXIBLE CIRCUIT SUBSTRATE RELATIVE TO A PROCESSING CARRIER	5/16/1997	10/26/1999
1996- 0906.01/US	US	09/421,626	6458234	Issued	METHODS OF FIXTURING A FLEXIBLE SUBSTRATE AND A PROCESSING CARRIER AND METHODS OF PROCESSING A FLEXIBLE SUBSTRATE	10/19/1999	10/1/2002
1996- 0908.00/US	US	08/821,234	5986569	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM, RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICE PACKAGE, AND METHOD OF USE OF RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICE.	3/20/1997	11/16/1999
1996- 0983.00/DE	DE	198 82 396.7		Pending	METHODS OF ENHANCING ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION PROPERTIES OF ENCAPSULATED CIRCUIT, AND RELATED DEVICES	5/15/1998	
1996- 0983.00/GB	GB	9924865.0	gb233997 1	Issued	METHODS OF ENHANCING ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION PROPERTIES OF ENCAPSULATED CIRCUIT, AND RELATED DEVICES	5/15/1998	6/26/2002

Docket	Ctry	Serial No	Patent	Status	Title Page 1997	Filed of	/ Issued
1996- 0983.00/JP	JP	98-549632	3560617	Issued	METHODS OF ENHANCING ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION PROPERTIES OF ENCAPSULATED CIRCUIT, AND RELATED DEVICES	5/15/1998	6/4/2004
1996- 0983.00/US	US	08/858,026	5963177	Issued	CONTROL OF ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION (EMR) PROPERTIES OF CIRCUIT ENCAPSULATION BY CONTROLLING FILLER PARTICLES	5/16/1997	10/5/1999
1996- 1075.00/US	US	08/869,441	6077106	Issued	THIN PROFILE BATTERY MOUNTING CONTACT FOR PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS	6/5/1997	6/20/2000
1996- 1115.00/DE	DE		69730344 .6	Issued	RFID SYSTEM IN COMMUNICATION WITH VEHICLE ON-BOARD COMPUTER	12/5/1997	8/18/2004
1996- 1115.00/EP	EP	97950859.5	0941532	Issued	RFID SYSTEM IN COMMUNICATION WITH VEHICLE ON-BOARD COMPUTER	12/5/1997	8/18/2004
1996- 1115.00/FR	FR	97950859.5	0941532	Issued	RFID SYSTEM IN COMMUNICATION WITH VEHICLE ON-BOARD COMPUTER	11/18/2004	8/18/2004
1996- 1115.00/GB	GB	97950859.3	0941532	İssued	RFID SYSTEM IN COMMUNICATION WITH VEHICLE ON-BOARD COMPUTER	12/1/2004	8/18/2004
1996- 1115.00/IT	İΤ	72309- be/2004	0941532	Issued	RFID SYSTEM IN COMMUNICATION WITH VEHICLE ON-BOARD COMPUTER	12/5/1997	8/18/2004
1996- 1115.00/JP	JР	10-525830	3665875	Issued	RFID SYSTEM IN COMMUNICATION WITH VEHICLE ON-BOARD COMPUTER	12/5/1997	4/15/2005
1996- 1115.00/US	US	08/759,737	5995898	Issued	RFID SYSTEM IN COMMUNICATION WITH VEHICLE ON-BOARD COMPUTER	12/6/1996	11/30/1999
1996- 1115.01/DE	DE			Pending	RFID SYSTEM IN COMMUNICATION WITH VEHICLE ON-BOARD COMPUTER	12/5/1997	
1996- 1115.01/EP	EP	04076203.1	1445749	Issued	RFID SYSTEM IN COMMUNICATION WITH VEHICLE ON-BOARD COMPUTER	12/5/1997	7/26/2006
1996- 1115.01/FR	FR			Pending	RFID SYSTEM IN COMMUNICATION WITH VEHICLE ON-BOARD COMPUTER	12/5/1997	<u></u>
1996- 1115.01/GB	GB			Pending	RFID SYSTEM IN COMMUNICATION WITH VEHICLE ON-BOARD COMPUTER	12/5/1997	
1996- 1115.01/IT	ΙΤ	04076203.1	73050- BE/2006	Issued	RFID SYSTEM IN COMMUNICATION WITH VEHICLE ON-BOARD COMPUTER	12/5/1997	7/26/2006
1996- 1115.01/US	US	09/378,435	6112152	Issued	RFID SYSTEM IN COMMUNICATION WITH VEHICLE ON-BOARD COMPUTER	8/20/1999	8/29/2000
1996- 1115.02/EP	EP	06076460.2		Pending	RFID SYSTEM IN COMMUNICATION WITH VEHICLE ON-BOARD COMPUTER	12/5/1997	
1996- 1204.00/US	US	08/769,653	6104333	Issued	METHODS OF PROCESSING WIRELESS COMMUNICATION, METHODS OF PROCESSING RADIO FREQUENCY COMMUNICATION, AND RELATED SYSTEMS	12/19/1996	8/15/2000
1996- 1204.01/US	US	09/602,849	6265963	Issued	METHODS OF PROCESSING WIRELESS COMMUNICATION, METHODS OF PROCESSING RADIO FREQUENCY COMMUNICATION, AND RELATED SYSTEMS	6/23/2000	7/24/2001
1996- 1205.00/DE	DE	697 10 221.1-08	0950288	Issued	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM INCLUDING A PLURALITY OF SELECTABLE ANTENNAS AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS METHODS	1/30/2002	1/30/2002

✓ Docket	Ctry	Serial No	Patent	- Status	Title (1986)	// Filed	- Issued -
1996- 1205.00/EP	EP	97952452.7			WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM INCLUDING A PLURALITY OF SELECTABLE ANTENNAS AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS METHODS	12/26/1997	1/30/2002
1996- 1205.00/GB	GB	97 952 452.7	0950288	Issued	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM INCLUDING A PLURALITY OF SELECTABLE ANTENNAS AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS METHODS	12/26/1997	1/30/2002
1996- 1205.00/JP	JP	10-527892	3437971	Issued	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM INCLUDING A PLURALITY OF SELECTABLE ANTENNAS AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS METHOD	12/16/1997	8/18/2003
1996- 1205.00/US	US	08/772,173	5842118	Issued	COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM INCLUDING DIVERSITY ANTENNA QUEUING	12/18/1996	11/24/1998
1996- 1205.01/US	US	08/907,689	6289209	Issued	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, RADIO FREQUENCY COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM, WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS METHOD, RADIO FREQUENCY COMMUNICATIONS METHOD, AND BACKSCATTER RADIO FREQUENCY COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	8/8/1997	9/11/2001
1996- 1205.02/US	US	09/166,484	6023610	Issued	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM INCLUDING DIVERSITY ANTENNA QUEUING	10/5/1998	2/8/2000
1996- 1205.03/US	US	09/843,115	6351630	Issued	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, RADIO FREQUENCY COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM, WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS METHOD, RADIO FREQUENCY COMMUNICATIONS METHOD, AND BACKSCATTER RADIO FREQUENCY COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	4/24/2001	2/26/2002
1996- 1205.04/US	US	10/020,801	6466771	Issued	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, RADIO FREQUENCY COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM, WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS METHOD, RADIO FREQUENCY COMMUNICATIONS METHOD, AND BACKSCATTER RADIO FREQUENCY COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	12/7/2001	10/15/2002
1996- 1207.00/US	US	08/781,884	6021503	Issued	BIT SYNCHRONIZATION FOR INTERROGATOR	12/21/1996	2/1/2000
1996- 1208.00/EP	EP	97954166.1		Pending	DPSK DEMODULATOR	12/1/1997	
1996- 1208.00/JP	JP	10-528947	3912799	Issued	DPSK DEMODULATOR	12/1/1997	2/9/2007
1996- 1208.00/KR	KR	1999- 7005763	0518720	Issued	DPSK DEMODULATOR	12/18/1997	9/26/2005
1996- 1208.00/US	US	08/893,368	5896060	Issued	DPSK DEMODULATOR	7/15/1997	4/20/1999
1997- 0107.00/US	US	08/911,303	6057779	Issued	A METHOD OF CONTROLLING ACCESS TO A MOVEABLE CONTAINER AND TO A COMPARTMENT OF A VEHICLE, AND A SECURE CARGO TRANSPORATATION SYSTEM	8/14/1997	5/2/2000

Docket	Ctry	Serial No	Patent	Status ***	Title	Filed	- Issued :
1997- 0107.01/US	US		6583713	Issued	METHOD OF CONTROLLING ACCESS TO A MOVEABLE CONTAINER AND TO A COMPARTMENT OF A VEHICLE, AND A SECURE CARGO TRANSPORATATION SYSTEM	3/1/2000	6/24/2003
1997- 0107.02/US	US	10/452,969	6774762	Issued	SECURE CARGO TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM	6/2/2003	8/10/2004
1997- 0107.03/US	US	10/903,851	7005961	Issued	SECURE CARGO TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM	7/30/2004	2/28/2006
1997- 0107.04/US	US	11/037,774		Allowed	SECURE CARGO TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM	1/18/2005	
1997- 0202.00/CA	CA	2,282,376	2282376	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOCATING INDIVIDUALS AND EQUIPMENT, AIRLINE RESERVATION SYSTEM, COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	2/10/1998	7/30/2002
1997- 0202.00/DE	DE	98909995.7	1012793	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOCATING INDIVIDUALS AND EQUIPMENT, AIRLINE RESERVATION SYSTEM, COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	2/10/1998	4/16/2003
1997- 0202.00/EP	EP	98909995.7	1012793	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOCATING INDIVIDUALS AND EQUIPMENT, AIRLINE RESERVATION SYSTEM, COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	2/10/1998	4/16/2003
1997- 0202.00/FR	FR	98909995.7	1012723	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOCATING INDIVIDUALS AND EQUIPMENT, AIRLINE RESERVATION SYSTEM, COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	2/10/1998	4/16/2003
1997- 0202.00/GB	GB	98909995.7	1012793	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOCATING INDIVIDUALS AND EQUIPMENT, AIRLINE RESERVATION SYSTEM, COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	2/10/1998	4/16/2003
1997- 0202.00/JP	JP	10-537676	3277281	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOCATING INDIVIDUALS AND EQUIPMENT, AIRLINE RESERVATION SYSTEM, COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	2/10/1998	2/15/2002
1997- 0202.00/US	US	08/807,678	5914671	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOCATING INDIVIDUALS AND EQUIPMENT, AIRLINE RESERVATION SYSTEM, COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	2/27/1997	6/22/1999
1997- 0202.01/US	US	09/305,182	6127917	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOCATING INDIVIDUALS AND EQUIPMENT, AIRLINE RESERVATION SYSTEM, COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	5/3/1999	10/3/2000
1997- 0202.02/US	US	09/628,876	6509829	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOCATING INDIVIDUALS AND EQUIPMENT, AIRLINE RESERVATION SYSTEM, COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	7/26/2000	1/21/2003
1997- 0202.03/US	US	10/326,762	7030732	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOCATING INDIVIDUALS AND EQUIPMENT, AIRLINE RESERVATION SYSTEM, COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	12/20/2002	4/18/2006

Docket	Ctry	Serial No.	Patent	Status	Title	sea Filed as	/ Issued
1997- 0202.04/US	US	11/271,935		Pending	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOCATING INDIVIDUALS AND EQUIPMENT, AIRLINE RESERVATION SYSTEM, COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	11/10/2005	
1997- 0265.00/US	US	08/914,370	6024285	Issued	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICES AND METHODS OF FORMING WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICES	8/19/1997	2/15/2000
1997- 0265.01/US	US	09/460,255	6168084	Issued	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICES AND METHODS OF FORMING WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICES	12/13/1999	1/2/2001
1997- 0265.02/US	US	09/672,518	6254006	Issued	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICES AND METHODS OF FORMING WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICES	9/27/2000	7/3/2001
1997- 0276.00/US	US	08/917,004	5863813	Issued	METHOD OF PROCESSING SEMICONDUCTIVE MATERIAL WAFERS AND METHOD OF FORMING FLIP CHIPS AND SEMICONDUCTOR CHIPS	8/20/1997	1/26/1999
1997- 0276.01/US	US	09/035,777	6051875	Issued	METHOD OF PROCESSING SEMICONDUCTIVE MATERIAL WAFERS AND METHOD OF FORMING FLIP CHIPS AND SEMICONDUCTOR CHIPS	3/4/1998	4/18/2000
1997- 0276.02/US	US	09/235,567	6074896	Issued	METHOD OF PROCESSING SEMICONDUCTIVE MATERIAL WAFERS AND METHOD OF FORMING FLIP CHIPS AND SEMICONDUCTOR CHIPS	1/22/1999	6/13/2000
1997- 0294.00/US	US	08/858,022	6687969	Issued	METHODS OF FIXTURING FLEXIBLE CIRCUIT SUBSTRATES AND METHODS OF PROCESSING FLEXIBLE SUBSTRATES	5/16/1997	2/10/2004
1997- 0357.00/US	US	09/558,581	6806812	Issued	AUTOMATED ANTENNA TRIM FOR TRANSMITTING AND RECEIVING SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES	4/26/2000	10/19/2004
1997- 0357.01/US	US	10/642,910		Pending	AUTOMATED ANTENNA TRIM FOR TRANSMITTING AND RECEIVING SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES	8/18/2003	
1997- 0357.02/US	US	10/968,424		Allowed	AUTOMATED ANTENNA TRIM FOR TRANSMITTING AND RECEIVING SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES	10/18/2004	
1997- 0357.03/US	US	11/754,841		Pending	AUTOMATED ANTENNA TRIM FOR TRANSMITTING AND RECEIVING SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES	5/29/2007	
1997- 0373.00/US	US	09/022,953	6114061	Issued	BATTERY ELECTRODES, BATTERIES, AND METHODS OF FORMING BATTERIES AND BATTERY ELECRODES	2/12/1998	9/5/2000
1997- 0373.01/US	US	09/342,317	6120565	Issued	BATTERY ELECTRODES, BATTERIES, AND METHODS OF FORMING BATTERIES AND BATTERY ELECRODES	6/29/1999	9/19/2000
1997- 0374.00/US	US	09/027,349	6136470	Issued	BATTERY ELECTRODES, BATTERIES, AND METHODS OF FORMING BATTERIES AND BATTERY ELECTRODES	2/20/1998	10/24/2000
1997- 0392.00/US	US	08/931,814	6083773	Issued	METHODS OF FORMING FLIP CHIP BUMPS AND RELATED FLIP CHIP BUMP CONSTRUCTIONS	9/16/1997	7/4/2000

Docket	Ctry	Serial No	- Patent	⊈ Status ≇ ⊪	Title	≟ Filed ∘ <	<pre>slssued</pre>
1997- 0392.01/US	US	09/095,003	6087731	Issued	METHODS OF FORMING FLIP CHIP BUMPS AND RELATED FLIP CHIP BUMP CONSTRUCTIONS	6/9/1998	7/11/2000
1997- 0392.02/US	US	09/515,271	6309954	Issued	METHODS OF FORMING FLIP CHIP BUMPS AND RELATED FLIP CHIP BUMP CONSTRUCTIONS	2/29/2000	10/30/2001
1997- 0406.00/US	US	09/033,065	6223317	Issued	BIT SYNCHRONIZERS AND METHODS OF SYNCHRONIZING AND CALCULATING ERROR	2/28/1998	4/24/2001
1997- 0406.01/US	US	09/817,819	6618829	Issued	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, A SYNCHRONIZATION CIRCUIT, A METHOD OF COMMUNICATING A DATA SIGNAL, AND METHODS OF SYNCHRONIZING WITH A DATA SIGNAL	3/26/2001	9/9/2003
1997- 0406.02/US	US	10/655,653	6938200	Issued	TRANSPONDER INTERROGATORS, RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICE COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, TRANSPONDER INTERROGATOR COMMUNICATION METHODS, AND RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICE COMMUNICATION METHODS	9/5/2003	8/30/2005
1997- 0420.00/US	US	08/917,442	6001138	Issued	FORMATION OF LITHIUM METAL ELECTRODE FOR ULTRATHIN ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL FROM LITHIUM INGOT, WIRE, OR LITHIUM FILM OF GREATER THICKNESS DIMENSIONS	8/22/1997	12/14/1999
1997- 0430.01/US	US	09/392,073	6241915	Issued	AN EPOXY, EPOXY SYSTEM, AND METHOD OF FORMING A CONDUCTIVE ADHESIVE CONNECTION	9/8/1999	6/5/2001
1997- 0430.02/US	US	09/844,824	6902689	Issued	AN EPOXY, EPOXY SYSTEM, AND METHOD OF FORMING A CONDUCTIVE ADHESIVE CONNECTION	4/26/2001	6/7/2005
1997- 0431.00/US	US	08/914,371	6016746	Issued	FLIP CHIP STENCIL PRINTING METHOD	8/19/1997	1/25/2000
1997- 0436.00/US	US	09/022,963	6025784	Issued	VEHICLES, LICENSE PLATE FRAME ASSEMBLIES, METHODS OF FORMING LICENSE PLATE FRAMES, AND METHODS OF ATTACHING RFIDS, TRANSPONDERS AND MODULATORS TO VEHICLES	2/12/1998	2/15/2000
1997- 0437.01/US	US	09/570,365	6980085	Issued	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICES AND METHODS OF FORMING AND OPERATING THE SAME	4/13/2000	12/27/2005
1997- 0437.02/US	US	11/312,669		Pending	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICES AND METHODS OF FORMING AND OPERATING THE SAME	12/19/2005	
1997- 0438.00/EP	ЕР	99934381.7		Pending	METHOD OF ADDRESSING MESSAGES AND COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	2/3/1999	
1997- 0438.00/US	US	09/026,248	6275476	Issued	METHOD OF ADDRESSING MESSAGES AND COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	2/19/1998	8/14/2001
1997- 0438.01/US	US	09/820,467		Pending	METHOD OF ADDRESSING MESSAGES AND COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	3/28/2001	
1997- 0438.02/US	US	11/143,395		Pending	METHOD OF ADDRESSING MESSAGES AND COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	5/31/2005	

Docket	Ctry	Serial No	» Patent:	Status	Title Title	Filed	Issued
1997- 0438.03/US	US	11/270,204		Pending	METHOD OF ADDRESSING MESSAGES AND COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	11/8/2005	
1997- 0438.04/US	US	11/416,846		Pending	METHOD OF ADDRESSING MESSAGES AND COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	5/2/2006	
1997- 0440.00/DE	DE	99905814.2	69929511 .4(107212 7)	Issued	METHOD OF ADDRESSING MESSAGES, METHOD OF ESTABLISHING WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS, AND COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	2/5/1999	1/18/2006
1997- 0440.00/EP	EP	99905814.2	1072127	Issued	METHOD OF ADDRESSING MESSAGES, METHOD OF ESTABLISHING WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS, AND COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	2/5/1999	1/18/2006
1997- 0440.00/FR	FR	99905814.2	1072127	Pending	METHOD OF ADDRESSING MESSAGES, METHOD OF ESTABLISHING WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS, AND COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	2/5/1999	
1997- 0440.00/GB	GB	99905814.2	1072127	Issued	METHOD OF ADDRESSING MESSAGES, METHOD OF ESTABLISHING WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS, AND COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	2/5/1999	7/18/2006
1997- 0440.00/IT	IT	99905814.2	1072127	Pending	METHOD OF ADDRESSING MESSAGES, METHOD OF ESTABLISHING WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS, AND COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	2/5/1999	
1997- 0440.00/US	US	09/026,043	6118789	Issued	METHOD OF ADDRESSING MESSAGES, AND COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	2/19/1998	9/12/2000
1997- 0440.01/EP	EP	05016513.3		Pending	METHOD OF ADDRESSING MESSAGES, METHOD OF ESTABLISHING WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS, AND COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	2/5/1999	
1997- 0440.01/RE	US	10/693,696		Pending	METHOD OF ADDRESSING MESSAGES AND COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS	10/23/2003	
1997- 0440.01/US	US	09/617,390	6307847	Issued / Surrendered	METHOD OF ADDRESSING MESSAGES AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS	7/17/2000	10/23/2001
1997- 0440.02/EP	EP	05016514.1		Pending	METHOD OF ADDRESSING MESSAGES, METHOD OF ESTABLISHING WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS, AND COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	2/5/1999	
1997- 0441.00/US	US	09/026,045	6072801	Issued	METHOD OF ADDRESSING MESSAGES, METHOD OF ESTABLISHING WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	2/19/1998	6/6/2000
1997- 0441.01/US	US	09/551,304	6226300	Issued	METHOD OF ADDRESSING MESSAGES, AND ESTABLISHING COMMUNICATIONS USING A TREE SEARCH TECHNIQUE THAT SKIPS LEVELS	4/18/2000	5/1/2001
1997- 0441.02/RE	US	10/693,697		Pending	METHOD OF ADDRESSING MESSAGES, METHOD OF ESTABLISHING WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS, AND COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	10/23/2003	
1997- 0441.02/US	US	09/773,461	6307848	Issued / Surrendered	METHOD OF ADDRESSING MESSAGES AND ESTABLISHING COMMUNICATIONS USING A TREE SEARCH TECHNIQUE THAT SKIPS LEVELS	1/31/2001	10/23/2001

Page 19 of 33

Docket	Ctry	Serial No:	_Patent4	Status	Title	s Filed	Issued
1997- 0442.00/US	US	09/026,050	6061344	Issued	METHOD OF ADDRESSING MESSAGES, AND COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	2/19/1998	5/9/2000
1997- 0442.01/RE	US	10/652,573		Pending	METHOD OF ADDRESSING MESSAGES, AND COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	8/28/2003	
1997- 0442.01/US	US	09/556,235	6282186	Issued / Surrendered	METHOD OF ADDRESSING MESSAGES, AND COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	4/24/2000	8/28/2001
1997- 0451.00/US	US	09/022,962	6110760	Issued	METHODS OF FORMING ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE INTERCONNECTS AND ELECTRICALLY INTERCONNECTED SUBSTRATES	2/12/1998	8/29/2000
1997- 0451.01/US	US	09/429,877	6143639	Issued	METHODS OF FORMING ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE INTERCONNECTS AND ELECTRICALLY INTERCONNECTED SUBSTRATES	10/29/1999	11/7/2000
1997- 0451.02/US	US	09/429,884	6271597	Issued	METHODS OF FORMING ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE INTERCONNECTS AND ELECTRICALLY INTERCONNECTED SUBSTRATES	10/29/1999	8/7/2001
1997- 0451.03/US	US	09/515,555	6509256	Issued	METHODS OF FORMING ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE INTERCONNECTS AND ELECTRICALLY INTERCONNECTED SUBSTRATES	2/29/2000	1/21/2003
1997- 0452.00/US	US	08/926,189	6081243	Issued	METHODS OF FORMING CONDUCTIVE LINES, METHODS OF FORMING ANTENNAS, METHODS OF FORMING WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICES, CONDUCTIVE LINES, ANTENNAS, AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS DEVICES	9/9/1997	6/27/2000
1997- 0452.01/US	US	09/255,847	6067056	Issued	METHODS OF FORMING CONDUCTIVE LINES, METHODS OF FORMING ANTENNAS, METHODS OF FORMING WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICES, CONDUCTIVE LINES, ANTENNAS, AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS DEVICES	2/23/1999	5/23/2000
1997- 0458.00/US	US	08/926,595	6339385	Issued	ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION DEVICES, METHODS OF FORMING ELECTRICAL COMMUNICATION DEVICES, AND COMMUNICATION METHODS	8/20/1997	1/15/2002
1997- 0458.01/US	US	09/988,485	7106201	Issued	COMMUNICATION DEVICES, REMOTE INTELLIGENT COMMUNICATION DEVICES, ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION DEVICES, METHODS OF FORMING REMOTE INTELLIGETN COMMUNICATION DEVICES AND METHODS OF FORMING A RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICES	11/20/2001	9/12/2006
1997- 0458.02/US	US	11/519,246		Pending	ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION DEVICES, METHODS OF FORMING ELECTRICAL COMMUNICATION DEVICES, AND COMMUNICATION METHODS	9/11/2006	
1997- 0483.00/US	US	08/955,200	6177859	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY COMMUNICATION APPARATUS, AND METHODS OF FORMING A RADIO FREQUENCY COMMUNICATION APPARATUS	10/21/1997	1/23/2001

- Docket	Ctry	Serial No	Patent	Status -	Title	S.Filed	/ Issued
1997- 0509.00/US	US			Issued	CARDS, COMMUNICATION DEVICES, AND METHODS OF FORMING AND ENCODING VISIBLY PERCEPTIBLE INFORMATION ON THE SAME	8/20/1997	4/18/2000
1997- 0509.01/US	US	09/524,804	7221257	Issued	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICES, RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICES, METHODS OF FORMING A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE, AND METHODS OF FORMING A RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICE	3/14/2000	5/22/2007
1997- 0666.00/US	US	09/032,737	6133836	Issued	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION AND INDENTIFICATION PACKAGES, COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, METHODS OF COMMUNICATING AND METHODS OF FORMING A COMMUNICATION DEVICE	2/27/1998	10/17/2000
1997- 0666.01/US	US	09/660,537	6333693	Issued	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION PACKAGES, A RADIO FREQUENCY IDNETIFICATION DEVICE COMMUNICATION PACKAGE, AN APPENDAGE, A METHOD OF COMMUNICATING, AND A METHOD OF FORMING A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION PACKAGE	9/13/2000	12/25/2001
1997- 0667.00/US	US	09/020,595	6356535	Issued	COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF COMMUNICATING	2/4/1998	3/12/2002
1997- 0667.01/US	US	09/449,031	6717923	Issued	COMMUNICATION DEVICES, A RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICE, AND METHODS OF COMMUNICATING	11/24/1999	4/6/2004
1997- 0667.02/US	US	10/075,791	7075901	Issued	COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, COMMUNICATION APPARATUSES, RADIO FREQUENCY COMMUNICATION METHODS, METHODS OF COMMUNICATING USING A RADIO FREQUENCY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, AND METHODS OF FORMING A RADIO FREQUENCY COMMUNICATION DEVICE	2/12/2002	7/11/2006
1997- 0667.03/US	US	11/483,198	THE RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON OF T	Pending	COMMUNICATION DEVICES, COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF COMMUNICATING	7/7/2006	
1997- 0669.00/US	US	08/969,625	6043745	Issued	ELECTRONIC DEVICES AND METHODS OF FORMING ELECTRONIC DEVICES	11/13/1997	3/28/2000
1997- 0669.01/US	US	09/513,297	6229441	Issued	COMMUNICATION DEVICES, RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICES, METHODS OF FORMING A COMMUNICATION DEVICE, AND METHODS OF FORMING A RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICE	2/25/2000	5/8/2001
1997- 0720.00/US	US	08/955,199	6062722	Issued	FLUID MIXING METHOD AND MIXING SYSTEM	10/21/1997	5/16/2000
1997- 0752.00/US	US	09/026,250	5978230	Issued	BATTERY MOUNTING APPARATUSES, ELECTRONIC DEVICES, AND METHODS OF FORMING ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS	2/19/1998	11/2/1999
1997- 0752.01/US	US	09/257,158	6161281	Issued	BATTERY MOUNTING APPARATUSES, ELECTRONIC DEVICES, AND METHODS OF FORMING ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS	2/24/1999	12/19/2000

Docket	Ctry	Serial No	Patent	Status 🔀	Title Sky Sky	i Filed	a Issued 🔩
1997- 0778.00/US	US	08/954,975	6068947	Issued	THIN-PROFILE BATTERY CIRCUIT AND CONSTRUCTIONS, BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY CIRCUITS AND CONSTRUCTIONS, METHODS OF FORMING THIN-PROFILE BATTERY CIRCUITS AND CONSTRUCTIONS, AND METHOD OF FORMING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY CIRCUITS AND CONSTRUCTIONS	10/20/1997	5/30/2000
1997- 0778.01/US	US	09/255,062	6114060	Issued	THIN-PROFILE BATTERY CIRCUIT AND CONSTRUCTIONS, BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY CIRCUITS AND CONSTRUCTIONS, METHODS OF FORMING THIN-PROFILE BATTERY CIRCUITS AND CONSTRUCTIONS, AND METHOD OF FORMING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY CIRCUITS AND CONSTRUCTIONS	2/22/1999	9/5/2000
1997- 0778.02/US	US	09/255,057	6080509	Issued	THIN-PROFILE BATTERY CIRCUIT AND CONSTRUCTIONS, BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY CIRCUITS AND CONSTRUCTIONS, METHODS OF FORMING THIN-PROFILE BATTERY CIRCUITS AND CONSTRUCTIONS, AND METHOD OF FORMING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY CIRCUITS AND CONSTRUCTIONS	2/22/1999	6/27/2000
1997- 0778.03/US	US	09/429,736	6240625	Issued	METHODS OF FORMING THIN-PROFILE BATTERY CIRCUITS AND CONSTRUCTIONS, AND METHODS OF FORMING BUTTON- TYPE BATTERY CIRCUITS AND CONSTRUCTIONS	10/27/1999	6/5/2001
1997- 0778.04/US	US	09/459,226	6268078	Issued	THIN-PROFILE BATTERY CIRCUIT AND CONSTRUCTIONS, BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY CIRCUITS AND CONSTRUCTIONS, METHODS OF FORMING THIN-PROFILE BATTERY CIRCUITS AND CONSTRUCTIONS, AND METHODS OF FORMING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY CIRCUITS AND CONSTRUCTIONS	12/10/1999	7/31/2001
1997- 0778.05/US	US	09/521,090	6548207	Issued	THIN-PROFILE BATTERY CIRCUITS AND CONSTRUCTIONS, BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY CIRCUITS AND CONSTRUCTIONS	3/7/2000	4/15/2003
1997- 0781.00/US	US	08/954,551	6104280	Issued	A METHOD OF MANUFACTURING AND TESTING AN ELECTRIC DEVICE, AND AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE	10/20/1997	8/15/2000
1997- 0781.01/US	US	09/392,068	6167614	Issued	A METHOD OF MANUFACTURING AND TESTING AN ELECTRIC DEVICE, AND AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE	9/8/1999	1/2/2001
1997- 0781.02/US	US	09/393,224	6211785	Issued	A METHOD OF MANUFACTURING AND TESTING AN ELECTRIC DEVICE, AND AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE	9/9/1999	4/3/2001
1997- 0781.03/US	US	09/617,636	6344792	Issued	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING AND TESTING AN ELECTRIC DEVICE, AND AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE	7/17/2000	2/5/2002
1997- 0781.04/US	US	09/767,593	6359561	Issued	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING AND TESTING AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE	1/22/2001	3/19/2002
1997- 0782.00/US	US	08/969,626	6081047	Issued	APPARATUS AND METHOD OF RESETTING AN ELECTRIC DEVICE	11/13/1997	6/27/2000

√Docket	Ctry	Serial No	*Patent	Status	iv Title (1945) by	, Filed.	. Issued
1997- 0782.01/US	US	09/586,327	6232677	Issued	APPARATUS AND METHOD OF RESETTING AN ELECTRIC DEVICE	6/2/2000	5/15/2001
1997- 0804.00/US	US	08/953,030	6089458	Issued	METHOD OF PROCESSING LIQUIDS, EPOXY FABRICATION METHOD, METHOD OF FABRICATING A RADIO FREQUENCY INTELLIGENT COMMUNICATION DEVICE, AND METHOD INVOLVING A MIXTURE OF DIFFERENT LIQUIDS	10/17/1997	7/18/2000
1997- 0804.01/US	US	09/383,589	6471129	Issued	METHOD OF FABRICATING A REMOTE INTELLIGENT COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	8/26/1999	10/29/2002
1997- 0804.02/US	US	10/273,822	6666379	Issued	METHOD OF FABRICATING A WIRELESS RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICE	10/17/2002	12/23/2003
1997- 0805.00/US	US	08/954,224	5998061	Issued	THIN-PROFILE BATTERY ELECTRODE CONNECTION MEMBERS, BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY ELECTRODE CONNECTION MEMBERS, THIN-PROFILE BATTERY CONSTRUCTIONS, BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY CONSTRUCTIONS, METHODS OF FORMING THIN-PROFILE BATTERY ELECTRODE CONNECTIONS MEMBERS	10/20/1997	12/7/1999
1997- 0805.01/US	US	09/274,550	6207317	Issued	BUTTON TYPE BATTERY CONSTRUCTIONS	3/23/1999	3/27/2001
1997- 0805.02/US	US	09/275,277	6248471	Issued	METHODS OF FORMING THIN-PROFILE BATTERY ELECTRODE CONNECTION MEMBERS	3/23/1999	6/19/2001
1997- 0805.03/US	US	09/343,435	6210828	Issued	THIN-PROFILE BATTERY ELECTRODE CONNECTION MEMBERS, BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY ELECTRODE CONNECTION MEMBERS, THIN PROFILE BATTERY CONSTRUCTIONS AND BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY CONSTRUCTIONS	6/30/1999	4/3/2001
1997- 0805.04/US	US	09/710,681	6451477	Issued	BUTTON-TYPE BATTERY CONSTRUCTIONS	11/8/2000	9/17/2002
1997- 0854.01/US	US	09/249,739	6235423	Issued	METHODS OF INSULATING BATTERIES, THIN-PROFILE BATTERIES, AND BUTTON- TYPE BATTERIES, AND BATTERY CONSTRUCTIONS	2/11/1999	5/22/2001
1997- 0854.02/US	US	09/506,874	6231625	Issued	METHODS OF INSULATING A THIN-PROFILE BATTERY	2/16/2000	5/15/2001
1997- 0854.03/US	US	09/516,608	6440183	Issued	METHODS OF INSULATING BUTTON-TYPE BATTERIES	5/1/2000	8/27/2002
1997- 0854.04/US	US	09/825,082	6458482	Issued	BATTERY WITH INSULATIVE MEMBER	4/2/2001	10/1/2002
1997- 0909.00/US	US	08/943,889	6768415	Issued	WIRELESS IDENTIFICATION DEVICE, RFID DEVICE WITH PUSH-ON/PUSH-OFF SWITCH, AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING WIRELESS IDENTIFICATION DEVICE	10/3/1997	7/27/2004
1997- 0909.01/US	US	10/117,737	6693513	Issued	WIRELESS IDENTIFICATION DEVICE, RFID DEVICE WITH PUSH-ON/PUSH-OFF SWITCH, AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING WIRELESS IDENTIFICATION DEVICE	4/1/2002	2/17/2004

■ Docket ::	Ctry.	Serial No.	Patent	🗓 Status 🕢	Title List year in	Filed,	Issued
1997- 0909.02/US	US	10/759,976	7012504	Issued	WIRELESS IDENTIFICATION DEVICE, RFID DEVICE WITH PUSH-ON/PUSH-OFF SWITCH, AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING WIRELESS IDENTIFICATION DEVICE	1/15/2004	3/14/2006
1997- 0909.03/US	US	11/334,038		Pending	WIRELESS IDENTIFICATION DEVICE, RFID DEVICE WITH PUSH-ON/PUSH-OFF SWITCH, AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING WIRELESS IDENTIFICATION DEVICE	1/17/2006	
1997- 0910.00/US	US	08/942,781	6037879	Issued	WIRELESS IDENTIFICATION DEVICE, RFID DEVICE, RFID DEVICE, AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING WIRELESS IDENTIFICATION DEVICE	10/2/1997	3/14/2000
1997- 0910.01/US	us	09/488,972	6380845	Issued	WIRELESS IDENTIFICATION DEVICE, RFID DEVICE, RFID DEVICE, AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING WIRELESS IDENTIFICATION DEVICE	1/20/2000	4/30/2002
1997- 0986.00/US	US	09/146,114	6171724	Issued	BATTERY ELECTRODES, BATTERIES, AND METHODS OF FORMING BATTERIES AND BATTERY ELECTRODES	9/2/1998	1/9/2001
1997- 0987.00/US	US	09/209,218	6168889	Issued	BATTERY ELECTROLYTES AND BATTERIES	12/10/1998	1/2/2001
1997- 1067.00/US	US	09/022,812	6030423	Issued	THIN PROFILE BATTERY BONDING METHOD AND METHOD OF CONDUCTIVELY INTERCONNECTING ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS	2/12/1998	2/29/2000
1997- 1067.01/US	US	09/480,076	6881294	Issued	THIN PROFILE BATTERY BONDING METHOD, METHOD OF CONDUCTIVELY INTERCONNECTING ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS, BATTERY POWERABLE APPARATUS, RADIO FREQUENCY COMMUNICATION DEVICE, AND ELECTRIC CIRCUIT	1/10/2000	4/19/2005
1997- 1067.02/US	US	09/989,960	6885089	Issued	BATTERY POWERABLE APPARATUS, RADIO FREQUENCY COMMUNICATION DEVICE, AND ELECTRIC CIRCUIT	11/21/2001	4/26/2005
1997- 1067.03/US	US	10/788,505		Pending	BATTERY POWERABLE APPARATUS, RADIO FREQUENCY COMMUNICATION DEVICE, AND ELECTRIC CIRCUIT	2/26/2004	
1997- 1112.00/US	US	09/026,249	5981102	Issued	THIN PROFILE BATTERY APPARATUS, BATTERY POWERABLE APPARATUS, RADIO FREQUENCY COMMUNICATION DEVICE, AND METHOD OF FORMING BATTERY POWERABLE APPARATUS	2/19/1998	11/9/1999
1997- 1147.00/US	US	09/071,130	6388561	Issued	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REMOTE DATA TELEMETRY AND POINT OF SALE METHOD AND APPARATUS	4/30/1998	5/14/2002
1997- 1229.00/DE	DE	99923123.6	69924721 (1078328)	3	METHOD OF COMMUNICATIONS IN A BACKSCATTER SYSTEM, INTERROGATOR, AND BACKSCATTER COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	5/17/1999	4/13/2005
1997- 1229.00/EP	EP	99923123.6	1078328	Issued	METHOD OF COMMUNICATIONS IN A BACKSCATTER SYSTEM, INTERROGATOR, AND BACKSCATTER COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	5/17/1999	4/13/2005

- Docket -	Ctry	Serial No	- Patent	Status	Title and general	Filed	⊈lssued
1997- 1229.00/FR	FR			Issued	METHOD OF COMMUNICATIONS IN A BACKSCATTER SYSTEM, INTERROGATOR, AND BACKSCATTER COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	5/17/1999	4/13/2005
1997- 1229.00/GB	GB	99923123.6	1078328	Issued	METHOD OF COMMUNICATIONS IN A BACKSCATTER SYSTEM, INTERROGATOR, AND BACKSCATTER COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	5/17/1999	4/13/2005
1997- 1229.00/IT	IT	99923123.6	2606BE/2 005	Issued	METHOD OF COMMUNICATIONS IN A BACKSCATTER SYSTEM, INTERROGATOR, AND BACKSCATTER COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	5/17/2005	4/13/2005
1997- 1229.00/JP	JP	2000- 550052	3764958	Issued	METHOD OF COMMUNICATIONS IN A BACKSCATTER SYSTEM, INTERROGATOR, AND BACKSCATTER COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	11/16/2000	2/3/2006
1997- 1229.00/US	US	09/080,624	6075973	Issued	METHOD OF COMMUNICATIONS IN A BACKSCATTER SYSTEM, INTERROGATOR, AND BACKSCATTER COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	5/18/1998	6/13/2000
1997- 1229.01/US	US	09/559,908	6229987	Issued	METHOD OF COMMUNICATIONS IN A BACKSCATTER SYSTEM, INTERROGATOR, AND BACKSCATTER COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	4/26/2000	5/8/2001
1997- 1230.00/US	US	09/146,764	6192222	Issued	BACKSCATTER COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INTERROGATORS, METHODS OF COMMUNICATING IN A BACKSCATTER SYSTEM, AND BACKSCATTER COMMUNICATION METHODS	9/3/1998	2/20/2001
1997- 1230.01/RE	US	11/193,992		Pending	A COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, INTERROGATORS AND COMMUNICATION METHODS	7/29/2005	
1997- 1230.01/US	US	09/757,763	6600905	Issued	A COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, INTERROGATORS AND COMMUNICATION METHODS	1/8/2001	7/29/2003
1997- 1231.00/US	US	09/066,738	6324211	Issued	INTERROGATORS, COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, COMMUNICATION METHODS, AND METHODS OF PROCESSING A COMMUNICATION SIGNAL	4/24/1998	11/27/2001
1997- 1232.00/US	US	09/066,610	6459726	Issued	BACKSCATTER INTEROGATORS, COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS AND BACKSCATTER COMMUNICATION METHODS	4/24/1998	10/1/2002
1997- 1232.01/US	US	09/961,113		Pending	MODULATORS, TRANSMITTERS, A RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICE SYSTEM AND CARRIER SIGNAL SUPPRESSION METHODS AND METHODS OF COMMUNICATION IN A BACKSCATTER SYSTEM	9/20/2001	
1997- 1233.00/US	US	09/066,501	6169474	Issued	METHOD OF COMMUNICATIONS IN A BACKSCATTER SYSTEM, INTERROGATOR, AND BACKSCATTER COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	4/23/1998	1/2/2001

Docket-	Ctry	Serial No	Patent	. Status	Title ***	Filed	Issued a
1997- 1249.00/US	US	09/026,247	6025087	Issued	BATTERY MOUNTED AND TESTING APPARATUS, METHODS OF FORMING BATTERY MOUNTING AND TESTING APPARATUSES, BATTERY-POWERED TEST- CONFIGURED ELECTRONIC DEVICES, AND METHODS OF FORMING BATTERY- POWERED TEST-CONFIGURED ELECTRONIC DEVICES	2/19/1998	2/15/2000
1997- 1249.01/US	US	09/352,517	6556847	Issued	BATTERY-POWERED RADIO FREQUENCY COMMUNICATION APPARATUS	7/13/1999	4/29/2003
1997- 1249.02/US	US	10/222,117	6954075	Issued	BATTERY-POWERED TEST-CONFIGURED ELECTRONIC DEVICE	8/16/2002	10/11/2005
1997- 1249.03/US	US	10/222,135	6946224	Issued	BATTERY MOUNTING AND TESTING METHOD	8/16/2002	9/20/2005
1997- 1249.04/US	US	11/247,951	7057373	Issued	BATTERY POWERED ELECTRONIC DEVICE WITH SPACED CONTACT EXTENSIONS	10/11/2005	6/6/2006
1997- 1340.00/US	US	09/122,474	6208524	Issued	ELECTRONIC APPARATUS, BATTERY POWERABLE APPARATUS, AND RADIO FREQUENCY COMMUNICATION DEVICE	7/23/1998	3/27/2001
1997- 1389.00/US	US	09/389,534		Pending	REMOTE COMMUNICATION DEVICES, RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICES, WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, WIRELESS COMMUNICATION METHODS, RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICE COMMUNICATION METHODS, AND METHODS OF FORMING A REMOTE COMMUNICATION DEVICE	9/2/1999	
1997- 1389.01/US	US	10/791,187		Pending	REMOTE COMMUNICATION DEVICES, RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICES, WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, WIRELESS COMMUNICATION METHODS, RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICE COMMUNICATION METHODS, AND METHODS OF FORMING A REMOTE COMMUNICATION DEVICE	3/1/2004	
1997- 1394.00/US	US	09/388,560	6236314	Issued	TRANSPONDER MODULES, RF TAGGING SYSTEM, METHOD OF OPERATING A TRANSPONDER MODULE AND METHODS OF TAGGING AN OBJECT HAVING A CONDUCTIVE SURFACE	9/2/1999	5/22/2001
1997- 1394.01/US	US	09/740,612	6278369	Issued	METHODS OF TAGGING AN OBJECT HAVING A CONDUCTIVE SURFACE	12/18/2000	8/21/2001
1997- 1451.00/US	US	09/120,599	6031459	Issued	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICES, RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICES, AND METHODS OF FORMING WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONJ DEVICES AND RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICES	7/22/1998	2/29/2000
1997- 1458.00/US	US	09/260,997	6542720	Issued	MICROELECTONIC DEVICES, METHODS OF OPERATING MICROELECTRONIC DEVICES, AND METHODS OF PROVIDING MICROELECTRONIC DEVICES	3/1/1999	4/1/2003

Docket	Ctry	-Serial No.	Patent	🚁 Status 🦠	Title	- Filed -	Issued 🤞
1997- 1458.01/US	US			Issued	METHODS OF OPERATING MICROELECTRONIC DEVICES, AND METHODS OF PROVIDING MICROELECTRONIC DEVICES	2/19/2003	4/6/2004
1997- 1458.02/US	US	10/793,173	7107019	Issued	METHODS OF OPERATING MICROELECTRONIC DEVICES, AND METHODS OF PROVIDING MICROELECTRONIC DEVICES	3/2/2004	9/12/2006
1997- 1458.03/US	US	11/512,783		Pending	METHODS OF OPERATING ELECTRONIC DEVICES, AND METHODS OF PROVIDING ELECTRONIC DEVICES	8/29/2006	
1998- 0016.00/RE	US	10/893,101		Pending	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INTERFACING DEVICES, COMMUNICATION METHODS, METHODS OF INTERFACING WITH AN INTERROGATOR, AND METHODS OF OPERATING AN INTERROGATOR	7/16/2004	
1998- 0016.00/US	US	09/079,449	6420961	Issued / Surrendered	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INTERFACING DEVICES, COMMUNICATION METHODS, METHODS OF INTERFACING WITH AN INTERROGATOR, AND METHODS OF OPERATING AN INTERROGATOR	5/14/1998	7/16/2002
1998- 0040.00/US	US	09/120,849	6251211	Issued	CIRCUITRY INTERCONNECTION METHOD	7/22/1998	6/26/2001
1998- 0501.00/US	US	09/371,717	6714121	Issued	RFID MATERIAL TRACKING METHOD AND APPARATUS	8/9/1999	3/30/2004
1998- 0501.01/US	US	10/229,654	6956538	Issued	RFID MATERIAL TRACKING METHOD AND APPARATUS	8/28/2002	10/18/2005
1998- 0501.02/US	US	10/229,475	7042358	Issued	RFID MATERIAL TRACKING METHOD AND APPARATUS	8/28/2002	5/9/2006
1998- 0501.03/US	US	10/230,045		Pending	RFID MATERIAL TRACKING METHOD AND APPARATUS	8/28/2002	-
1998- 0501.04/US	US	10/229,483	7053775	Issued	RFID MATERIAL TRACKING METHOD AND APPARATUS	8/28/2002	5/30/2006
1998- 0501.05/US	US	10/229,440		Pending	RFID MATERIAL TRACKING METHOD AND APPARATUS	8/28/2002	
1998- 0501.06/US	US	11/491,736		Pending	RFID MATERIAL TRACKING METHOD AND APPARATUS	7/24/2006	
1998- 0517.00/US	US	09/378,430	6414626	Issued	INTERROGATORS, WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, METHODS OF OPERATING AN INTERROGATOR, METHODS OF OPERATING A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, AND METHODS OF DETERMINING RANGE OF A REMOTE COMMUNICATION DEVICE	8/20/1999	7/2/2002
1998- 0578.00/US	US	09/105,076	6024142	Issued	COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM AND METHOD, FLEET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD, AND METHOD OF IMPEDING THEFT OF FUEL	6/25/1998	2/15/2000
1998- 0578.01/US	US	09/443,174	6085805	Issued	COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM AND METHOD, FLEET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD, AND METHOD OF IMPEDING THEFT OF FUEL	11/19/1999	7/11/2000

*Docket#	Ctry	/ Serial No	/ Patent	Status :	Title (a) Fax	Filed	Issued
1998- 0589.00/US	US	09/363,944	6466130	Issued	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICES, WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, COMMUNICATION METHODS, METHODS OF FORMING RADIO FREQUENCY INDETIFICATION DEVICES, METHODS OF TESTING WIRELESS COMMUNICATION OPERATIONS, RADIO FREQUENCY INDENTIFICATION DEVICES, AND METHODSR	7/29/1999	10/15/2002
1998- 0589.01/US	US	09/640,477	6452496	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICES AND A METHOD OF DETERMINING A COMMUNICATION RANGE	8/16/2000	9/17/2002
1998- 0589.02/US	US	09/655,660	6326889	Issued	A RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICE AND METHODS OF DETERMINING A COMMUNICATION RANGE OF AN INTERROGATOR OF A WIRELESS IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM	9/6/2000	12/4/2001
1998- 0589.03/US	US	10/004,135	6545605	Issued	METHODS OF DETERMINING A COMMUNICATION RANGE OF AN INTERROGATOR OF A WIRELESS IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM AND METHODS OF VERIFYING OPERATION OF A WIRELESS IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM	10/18/2001	4/8/2003
1998- 0629.00/US	US	09/378,432	6356230	Issued	INTERROGATORS, WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, METHODS OF OPERATING AN INTERROGATOR, METHODS OF MONITORING MOVEMENT OF A RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICE, METHODS OF MONITORING MOVEMENT OF A REMOTE COMMUNICATION DEVICE AND MOVEMENT MONITORING METHODS	8/20/1999	3/12/2002
1998- 0630.00/US	US	09/349,615	6255993	Issued	RIGHT AND LEFT HAND CIRCULARLY POLARIZED RFID BACKSCATTER ANTENNA	7/8/1999	7/3/2001
1998- 0631.00/US	US	09/265,082	6603391	Issued	PHASE SHIFTERS, INTERROGATORS, METHODS OF SHIFTING A PHASE ANGLE OF A SIGNAL, AND METHODS OF OPERATING AN INTERROGATOR	3/9/1999	8/5/2003
1998- 0631.01/US	US	10/633,205	7091828	Issued	INTERROGATORS, METHODS OF OPERATING A COHERENT INTERROGATOR, BACKSCATTER COMMUNICATION METHODS, INTERROGATION METHODS, AND SIGNAL PROCESSING METHODS	8/1/2003	8/15/2006
1998- 0631.02/US	US	11/502,999		Pending	PHASE SHIFTERS, INTERROGATORS, METHODS OF SHIFTING A PHASE ANGLE OF A SIGNAL, AND METHODS OF OPERATING AN INTERROGATOR	8/10/2006	
1998- 0632.00/US	US	09/265,074	6356764	Issued	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INTERROGATORS AND METHODS OF COMMUNICATING WITHIN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	3/9/1999	3/12/2002
1998- 0632.01/US	US	10/081,256		Pending	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INTERROGATORS AND METHODS OF COMMUNICATING WITHIN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	2/19/2002	

Docket	Ctry	Serial No.	⊭Patent.	Status 4	Title was as a second	Filed	↓ Issued □
1998- 0633.00/US	US	09/265,073		Pending	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INTERROGATORS AND METHODS OF COMMUNICATING WITHIN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	3/9/1999	
1998- 0633.01/US	US	11/495,845		Pending	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INTERROGATORS AND METHODS OF COMMUNICATING WITHIN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	7/27/2006	
1998- 0691.00/US	US	09/249,287	6198392	Issued	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH A/D CONVERTER	2/10/1999	3/6/2001
1998- 0691.01/US	US	09/765,235	6831561	Issued	COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH A/D CONVERTER	1/16/2001	12/14/2004
1998- 0691.02/US	US	10/893,112		Pending	COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH A/D CONVERTER	7/16/2004	
1998- 0706.00/US	US	09/316,329	6137422	Issued	COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH D/A CONVERTER	5/21/1999	10/24/2000
1998- 0706.01/US	US	09/653,150	6342843	Issued	COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH D/A CONVERTER	8/31/2000	1/29/2002
1998- 1144.00/US	US	09/212,181	6494305	Issued	CARCASS-TRACKING APPARATUS HOUSING, CARCASS-TRACKING APPARATUS, AND CARCASS-TRACKING METHODS	12/14/1998	12/17/2002
1998- 1261.00/US	US	09/373,457	6373391	Issued	DEVICES FOR SENSING CHANGES IN ENVIRONMENTS PROXIMATE THE DEVICES, DEVICES FOR SENSING TERMITES, AND METHODS FOR SENSING TERMITES	8/12/1999	4/16/2002
1998- 1262.00/US	US	09/373,892	6281799	Issued	DEVICES FOR SENSING CHANGES IN ENVIRONMENTS PROXIMATE THE DEVICES, DEVICES FOR SENSING TERMITES, AND METHODS FOR SENSING TERMITES	8/12/1999	8/28/2001
1999- 0023.00/US	US	09/247,142	6166637	Issued	APPARATUSES FOR ELECTRONIC IDENTIFICATION OF A PLURALITY OF PASSING UNITS AND METHODS OF ELECTRONIC IDENTIFICATION OF A PLURALITY OF PASSING UNITS	2/9/1999	12/26/2000
1999- 0053.00/US	US	09/364,249		Pending	RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICES, REMOTE COMMUNICATION DEVICES, IDENTIFICATION SYSTEMS, COMMUNICATION METHODS AND IDENTIFICATION METHODS	7/29/1999	
1999- 0053.01/US	US	09/915,367	7071824	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICES, REMOTE COMMUNICATION DEVICES, IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM COMMUNICATION METHODS, AND IDENTIFICATION METHODS	7/27/2001	7/4/2006

Docket	Ctry	Serial No	- Patent ∞	Status :	Title	Filed	Issued
1999- 0053.02/US	US	10/931,802	7123148	Issued	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICES, RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICES, RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICE COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, WIRELESS COMMUNICATION METHODS AND RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICE COMMUNICATION METHODS	8/31/2004	10/17/2006
1999- 0053.03/US	US	11/581,938		Pending	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICES, RFID'S, RFID COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, WIRELESS COMMUNICATION METHODS, AND RFID COMMUNICATION METHODS	10/16/2006	
1999- 0115.00/RE	US	11/102,887		Pending	METHODS FOR ELECTRONIC TRACKING OF UNITS ORIGINATING FROM A COMMON SOURCE, AND ASSEMBLIES COMPRISING TRANSPONDERS ATTACHED TO MEAT SPIKES	4/8/2005	
1999- 0115.00/US	US	09/346,635	6545604	Issued	METHODS FOR ELECTRONIC TRACKING OF UNITS ORIGINATING FROM A COMMON SOURCE, AND ASSEMBLIES COMPRISING TRANSPONDERS ATTACHED TO MEAT SPIKES	7/1/1999	4/8/2003
1999- 0229.00/US	US	09/384,193	6534855	Issued	WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM AND METHOD OF MAKING	8/27/1999	3/18/2003
1999- 0229.01/US	US	10/383,654	6838763	Issued	WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM AND METHOD OF MAKING	3/10/2003	1/4/2005
1999- 0235.00/US	US	09/373,893	6304185	Issued	DEVICES FOR SENSING LIVING ORGANISMS, DEVICES FOR SENSING TEMITES, METHODS OF FORMING DEVICES FOR SENSING TERMITES, AND METHOD FOR SENSING TERMITES	8/12/1999	10/16/2001
1999- 0255.00/US	US	09/363,945	6459376	Issued	RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION DEVICES, REMOTE COMMUNICATION DEVICES, WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, AND METHODS OF INDICATING OPERATION	7/29/1999	10/1/2002
1999 - 0500.00/US	US	09/384,836	6243014	Issued	ELECTRICAL APPARATUSES, TERMITE SENSING APPARATUSES, AND METHODS OF FORMING ELECTRICAL APPARATUSES	8/27/1999	6/5/2001
1999- 0500.01/US	US	09/733,275	6392545	Issued	ELECTRICAL APPARATUSES, AND METHODS OF FORMING ELECTRICAL APPARATUSES	12/7/2000	5/21/2002
1999- 0501.00/US	US	09/373,884	6100805	Issued / Surrendered	DEVICES FOR SENSING TERMITES AND OTHER LIVING ORGANISMS, AND METHODS OF FORMING DEVICES FOR SENSING TERMITES	8/17/1999	8/8/2000
1999- 0501.01/US	US	09/590,025	6323772	Issued / Surrendered	DEVICES FOR SENSING TERMITES AND OTHER LIVING ORGANISMS, AND METHODS OF FORMING DEVICES FOR SENSING TERMITES	6/6/2000	11/27/2001
1999- 0681.00/US	US	09/433,514	6255959	Issued	ELECTRICAL APPARATUSES, METHODS OF FORMING ELECTRICAL APPARATUSES, AND TERMITE SENSING METHODS	11/3/1999	7/3/2001

Docket	Ctry	Serial No	Patent	Status	Title WAR	Filed	→ Issued
1999- 0681.01/US	US	09/754,857	6515591	Issued	TERMITE SENSING METHODS	1/4/2001	2/4/2003
1999- 0681.02/US	US	10/346,868	6882284	Issued	ELECTRICAL APPARATUSES, METHODS OF FORMING ELECTRICAL APPARATUSES, AND TERMITE SENSING METHODS	1/17/2003	4/19/2005
1999- 0682.00/US	US	09/384,837	6313748	Issued	ELECTRICAL APPARATUSES, TERMITE SENSING APPARATUSES, METHODS OF FORMING ELECTRICAL APPARATUSES, AND METHODS OF SENSING TERMITES	8/27/1999	11/6/2001
1999- 0682.01/US	US	09/757,718	6630887	Issued	ELECTRICAL APPARATUSES, AND METHODS OF FORMING ELECTRICAL APPARATUSES	1/8/2001	10/7/2003
1999- 1130.00/US	US	09/835,643	7084058	Issued	METHOD OF FORMING LOW-LOSS COPLANAR WAVEGUIDES	4/17/2001	8/1/2006
1999- 1130.01/US	US	10/206,205	6756673	Issued	LOW-LOSS COPLANAR WAVEGUIDES AND METHOD OF FABRICATION	7/29/2002	6/29/2004
1999- 1130.02/US	US	10/734,275	7064438	Issued	LOW-LOSS COPLANAR WAVEGUIDES	12/15/2003	6/20/2006
1999- 1130.03/US	US	10/759,079	6953996	Issued	LOW-LOSS COPLANAR WAVEGUIDES AND METHOD OF FABRICATION	1/20/2004	10/11/2005
1999- 1130.04/US	US	11/356,440		Pending	LOW-LOSS COPLANAR WAVEGUIDES AND METHOD OF FABRICATION	2/17/2006	
2003- 0358.00/US	US	10/781,806	6967629	Issued	LOW PROFILE ANTENNA	2/20/2004	11/22/2005
2006- 0359.00/US	US	11/607,263		Pending	RFID COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS, AND RFID READERS AND SYSTEMS	12/1/2006	
2006- 0360.00/US	US	11/607,217		Pending	RFID TAG INCLUDING ROM, METHOD OF IMPEDING AN RFID TAG FROM BEING KILLED, AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING AN RFID TAG	12/1/2006	
2006- 0361.00/US	US	11/728,475		Pending	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, REMOTE COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, EXTERNAL DEVICE CIRCUITS, WIRELESS DEVICE COMMUNICATIONS MODIFICATION METHODS, AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE COMMUNICATIONS METHODS	3/26/2007	
2006- 0362.00/US	US	11/712,930		Pending	COMMUNICATION METHODS, METHODS OF FORMING A READER, WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS READERS, AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS	2/28/2007	
2006- 0363.00/US	US	11/595,683		Pending	TRACKING SYSTEMS, PASSIVE RFIDS, METHODS OF LOCATING AND IDENTIFYING RFIDS AND METHODS OF TRACKING ITEMS	11/10/2006	
2006- 0364.00/US	US	11/674,966		Pending	ELECTRONIC MONITORING SYSTEMS, SHIPMENT CONTAINER MONITORING SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF MONITORING A SHIPMENT IN A CONTAINER	2/14/2007	
2006- 0572.00/US	US	11/681,340		Pending	DEVICE FOR REDUCING OR PREVENTING EXCHANGE OF INFORMATION	3/2/2007	

Docket	Ctry	Serial No.	Patent	∜ Status	Title	Filed	⇒ Issued (
2006- 0962.00/US	US	11/704,516		Pending	RFIDS, INTERROGATORS, INDICATION SYSTEMS, METHODS OF DETERMINING A BI-DIRECTIONAL COMMUNICATION RANGE OF AN INTERROGATOR, METHODS OF ACTIVATING AN OBSERVABLE INDICATOR, AND METHODS OF INDICATING BI-DIRECTIONAL FUNCTIONALITY OF A RADIO CONNECTION	2/7/2007	
2006- 0963.00/US	US	11/700,525		Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR RFID TAG ARBITRATION	1/30/2007	
2007- 0023.00/US	US	11/746,244		Pending	METHOD AND SYSTEM OF PLACING A RFID TAG IN A CONTINUOUS TRANSMISSION MODE	5/9/2007	
2007- 0024.00/US	US	11/755,073		Pending	NEXT GENERATION RFID ARCHITECTURE AND PROTOCOL	5/30/2007	
MUEI- 0396.00/US	US	09/049,687	6609656	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IDENTIFYING LOST OR STOLEN DEVICES	3/27/1998	8/26/2003
MUEI- 0396.01/US	US	10/649,372	7230534	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IDENTIFYING LOST OR STOLEN DEVICES	8/26/2003	6/12/2007
PURC- 0628.00/US	US	00/288,376	4885587	Issued	MULTIBIT DECORRELATED SPUR DIGITAL RADIO FREQUENCY MEMORY	12/22/1988	12/5/1989
PURC- 0643.00/US	US	00/437,599	5001772	Issued	POWER PACK WITH CONCEALED RADIO TRANSMITTER FOR PORTABLE CELLULAR TELEPHONE	11/17/1989	3/19/1991
PURC- 0652.00/US	US	00/600,650	5066930	Issued	HIGH EFFICIENCY DIODE PHASE SHIFTER	10/22/1990	11/19/1991
PURC- 0653.00/US	US	00/533,477	5073761	Issued	NON-CONTACTING RADIO FREQUENCY COUPLER CONNECTOR	6/5/1990	12/17/1991
PURC- 0654.00/US	US	00/600,651	5075646	Issued	COMPENSATED MIXED DIELECTRIC OVERLAY COUPLER	10/22/1990	12/24/1991
PURC- 0663.00/US	US	00/656,657	5233259	Issued	LATERAL FIELD FBAR	2/19/1991	8/3/1993
PURC- 0665.00/US	US	00/769,986	5266925	Issued	ELECTRONIC IDENTIFICATION TAG INTERROGATION METHOD	9/30/1991	11/30/1993
PURC- 0669.00/JP	JP	4-500954	3143123	Issued	DUAL MODE ELECTRONIC IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM	11/6/1991	12/22/2000
PURC- 0669.00/KR	KR	93-701348	227055	Issued	DUAL MODE ELECTRONIC IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM	6/7/1900	7/29/1999
PURC- 0669.01/US	US	07/948,345	5317309	Issued	DUAL MODE ELECTRONIC IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM	9/21/1992	5/31/1994
PURC- 0680.00/US	US	00/161,019	5426004	Issued	SEPARATOR SYSTEMS FOR SILVER-IRON BATTERIES	12/3/1993	6/20/1995
PURC- 0681.00/US	US	00/161,016	5429894	Issued	SILVER-IRON BATTERY	12/3/1993	7/4/1995
PURC- 0752.00/GB	GB			Issued	SEMICONDUCTOR STRUCTURES AND MANUFACTURING METHODS	10/5/1983	11/5/1986
PURC- 0752.02/US	US	00/810,901	4661834	Issued	SEMICONDUCTOR STRUCTURES AND MANUFACTURING METHODS	12/20/1985	4/28/1987
PURC- 0778.00/US	US	08/922,491	5986570	Issued	METHOD FOR RESOLVING SIGNAL COLLISIONS BETWEEN MULTIPLE RFID TRANSOPONDERS IN A FIELD	9/3/1997	11/16/1999

* Docket	Ctry	Serial No	Patent	> Status >	ne de la la la la la la la la la la la la la	Filed	Issued
PURC- 0778.01/US	US	09/395,999	6091319	Issued	METHOD FOR RESOLVING SIGNAL COLLISIONS BETWEEN MULTIPLE RFID TRANSPONDERS IN A FIELD	9/13/1999	7/18/2000
PURC- 0778.02/US	US	09/608,340	6265962	Issued	METHOD FOR RESOLVING SIGNAL COLLISIONS BETWEEN MULTIPLE RFID TRANSPONDERS IN A FIELD	6/29/2000	7/24/2001
PURC- 0779.00/US	US	08/275,986	6239737	Issued	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ATTACHING A RADIO FREQUENCY TRANSPONDER TO AN OBJECT	7/15/1994	5/29/2001
PURC- 0780.00/US	US	08/753,968	5910776		METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IDENTIFYING, LOCATING, AND/OR MONITORING EQUIPMENT OR OTHER OBJECTS	12/4/1996	6/8/1999

Page 33 of 33

RECORDED: 09/29/2009